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LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101 


BOARD OF DIRECTORS 


REGULAR MEETING 


 


 
Minutes 


April 27, 2010 


7:00 p.m. 


High School Library 


 


 


Present:  Superintendent Mark Mansell, and board members Melissa Miller, Bob Taylor, Wendy Chord, 


Cris Yaw and John Parsons  


Minutes taken by:  Laurie Kansanback 


Administrators:  Dave Holmes, David Cooke, Bonnie Lock, Scott Lincoln and Carol Patton 


Staff:  Ruth Schrock, LCEA President 


Guests:  Josh Soske and numerous students 


 
PART 1.0 – CALL TO ORDER 


Mrs. Miller called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. with the flag salute. 


 


Audience and Board Communication: 
“Say Something Positive” 


Mr. Taylor started us off by commenting on the Superintendent’s report wherein Dr. Mansell talked about 


the Corbett visit.  He is very excited to see us trying to learn from our neighbors.  Mr. Taylor commends 


the visit.  Mrs. Yaw is very glad to see the fitness and nutrition focus in the lower grades.  This is all 


energy spent in the right direction.  Mrs. Chord commented on the excellent job community ed has done 


over the last few years.  She is very glad we have it.  Also, she is impressed by the band and choir doing 


so well at San Jose (1
st
 place).  Mrs. Chord also commends the handling of the recent bullying issue via 


the leadership class in the MS.  Awesome!  And, last the energy around the MS LCP’s is fantastic.  Mr. 


Parsons commented on Aaron McCoy (Athletic Director) and all the spring coaches and the fabulous job 


they are all doing.  Mrs. Miller was very pleased with the staff linkage and the high degree of 


participation by staff.  Also, she was impressed with the reading/library staff being willing to become 


human sundaes for the reading contest winners – way to be good sports about things.  Dr. Mansell 


commended the staff as a whole – this is a challenging time of year and everyone is doing a great job of 


working hard and staying the course.  Mrs. Lock added her congratulations to the music program for the 


San Jose Festival.  Mr. Cooke talked about the peer mediation with the bullying incident and how well 


that worked out.  We have excellent kids.  Mr. Lincoln shared his views on the Corbett visit and talked 


about the “Olympics” going on at the K-3 right now.  Ruth Schrock (Teacher) thanked the Board for 


being so open and listening to staff.  It is much appreciated.  Ms. Patton also talked about the visit to 


Endeavor (in the Evergreen district) and some of the interesting things she saw there.  Mr. Holmes stated 


that the HS LCP leaders visited the MS LCP’s and really got a lot out of their time together.  Mr. Soske 


(Parent) commended Mrs. Broten for the job she has done with the Leadership Program at the MS. 


 


Public Input 
Ruth Schrock asked the board to consider, on behalf of the staff, a request for a formalized collaborative 


time for next year. 


 







Lauren Baker, Student, suggested to the Board that a class for seniors on scholarship applications and 


resume writing would be very worthwhile. 


 


PART 2.0 – CONSENT AGENDA will be acted upon with a single motion unless a board member 


desires to remove an item from the agenda. 


 


Motion 09/10-39    made by Mr. Taylor, seconded by Mrs. Chord, 


      to approve the consent agenda as follows: 


 


 2.1 Approval of Minutes (GP-8 & EL-11) 


  A. Minutes of meeting held March 23, 2010 


  B. Minutes of Board Annual Linkage with Staff and Board Workshop held April 13,  


   2010 


 


 2.2 Vouchers (EL-8, EL-10 & EL-11) 


  A. Payroll for April in an amount not to exceed $642,667.88 


  B. General Fund Warrants #77184-77303 in the amount of $144,776.06 


  C. Capital Projects Fund Warrants #1322 in the amount of $350.00 


  D. ASB Fund Warrants #7651-7679 in the amount of $16,091.67 


  E. Private Purpose Fund Warrant # in the amount of $NONE 


 


 2.3 Personnel (EL-4 & EL-11) 


  A. Classified 


   1.  Russell Marshall, Resignation 


  B. Certificated 


   1.  Steve Prewitt, Resignation 


 


 2.4 Donations: 


  A.  Karye & Fredrick Pruitt, $195 worth of books to K-8 Library 


  B. Sharon & Tom Reed, $322 worth of books to K-8 Library 


  C. Renee’ Johnson, Track Spikes and Starting Blocks valued at $200.00 


 


 2.5 Other Items for Board Review (EL-8 & EL-11) 


  A. Superintendent’s Report   


   1. Principals’ Report – PS, IS, MS, HS 


   2. Curriculum Director Report  


   3. Technology Director Report  


   4. Budget Report 


    a. Budget Status 


    b. Cash Flow Analysis Chart 


    c. Cash Flow Analysis 


   5. Enrollment Report 


    a. Enrollment History Graph 


    b. FTE Enrollment 


    c. Head Count Enrollment 


   6. Impact Fee Report 


   7. Community Education Report 


 


   


      Motion Carried 


 







PART 3.0 – LINKAGE 


 


None this month. 


 


PART 4.0 – ASSURANCE OF ORGANIZATIONAL PERFORMANCE (Monitoring  


Reports) ACTION REQUIRED 


 


 4.1 Monitoring Report:  EL-5 Staff Compensation: 


 


Motion 09/10-40    made by Mrs. Yaw, seconded by Mr. Parsons 


      To approve the Monitoring Report for EL-5 


      Staff Compensation as written. 


 


      Motion Carried 


 


 4.2 Monitoring Report:  EL-16 District Calendar: 


 


Motion 09/10-41    made by Mr. Taylor, seconded by Mrs. Chord 


      To approve the Monitoring Report for EL-16 


      District Calendar as written. 


 


      Motion Carried 


 


PART 5.0 – WRITTEN POLICY 


 


 5.1 Review of GP-12 Board Member Reimbursement of Expenses:  No Action Needed. 


 


PART 6.0 – OTHER ITEMS NEEDING BOARD ACTION/DISCUSSION 


 


 6.1 District Technology Plan (2010-2013) 


 


Motion 09/10-42    made by Mr. Taylor, seconded by Mrs. Yaw 


      To approve the District Technology Plan as 


      Submitted. 


 


      Motion Carried 


 


 6.2 Administrative Realignments:  Dr. Mansell shared with the board the final realignments  


  He has decided on.  They are as follows:  Dave Holmes – Assistant Superintendent of 


  Teaching & Learning; Carol Patton – HS Principal; Scott Lincoln – K-5 Principal;  


  Bonnie Lock – K-5 Associate Principal.  


 


 6.3 May Workshop & Student Led Conferences:  This was a reminder that the May  


  Workshop has been moved to May 18
th
 to coincide with Student Led Conferences. 


 


PART 7.0 – EXECUTIVE SESSION 


 


7.1 Update on Personnel and Certificated Union Negotiations:  The Board adjourned to 


executive session at 7:45 pm.  The Board Reconvened at 8:45 pm. 


 


PART 8.0 – ADJOURNMENT 







 


 8.1 Review of Quarterly Board Self-Assessment (GP-2-E) 


 


 8.2 Signing of Board Documents (GP-2-E) 


 


The meeting adjourned at 8:46 p.m. 


 


 


___________________________________  __________________________________ 


Board Chair      Member 


 


___________________________________  __________________________________ 


Member      Member 


 


___________________________________  __________________________________ 


Member      Board Secretary   


 


 


 








 


 


LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 101 


BOARD OF DIRECTORS 


 
Minutes of Board Workshop 


Tuesday, May 18, 2010 


7:00 PM 


HS Library (Following Student Led Conferences) 


 
Present:  Mark Mansell, Melissa Miller, Wendy Chord, Bob Taylor and Cris Yaw  


Minutes taken by:  Laurie Kansanback 


Administrators:  Bonnie Lock, Scott Lincoln, Dan Bentson, Carol Patton, Dave Holmes & Lauri 


Landerholm 


 


1. Debrief of Student Led Conferences:  The board comments around the conferences at the 


high school this year are as follows:  


A. They were AWESOME! 


B. Difference in Teacher commitment is evident 


C. Breaking kids up by interest might help with teacher interest 


D. Possible to film seniors to show freshman “how it should be done”? 


E. Very little use of technology 


F. Is Navigation 101 lined up with the Ends policy? 


G. Board members enjoy going to them 


H. Not a lot of talk evident of what they have learned 


 


2. Calendar:  Dr. Mansell explained the current thinking around a weekly student late start for 


professional development.  The board is OK as long as all stakeholder groups are included as 


usual.  More on this later. 


 


3. The board adjourned to executive session at 7:30 pm to discuss a Legal Matter, Negotiations 


and Personnel. 


 


The board reconvened at 8:35 pm.  As this was a workshop meeting of the board no action was taken. 


 


Meeting adjourned at 8:36 PM. 


 


 


 


_______________________________  ____________________________ 


Member      Member 


 


 


_______________________________  ____________________________ 


Member      Member 


 


 


_______________________________  ____________________________ 


Member      Board Secretary 
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ARAVEKRI000  Arave, Kristen A              Tuition              Tuition                         05/11/2010  R                                                     290.00 


                                                                Reimbursement                                                                                            


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 290.00 


10 E 530 0100 27 7660 000 0000 0000                 290.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77305                                  290.00 


 


ASSOCIAT000  ASSOCIATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS   406154               Montly                          05/07/2010  R                                                   2,641.85 


                                                                copy/usage                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/14/2010  N                                               2,641.85 


10 E 530 0110 27 7520 100 0000 0000               1,277.51                   10 E 530 0130 27 7520 300 0000 0000                  554.85                  


10 E 530 0140 27 7520 400 0000 0000                 809.49                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77306                                2,641.85 


 


ASSOCIAT001  ASSOCIATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS   150176642            Copier lease                    04/29/2010  R                                                     131.24 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 131.24 


10 E 530 9700 13 7520 000 0000 0000                 131.24                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77307                                  131.24 


 


BAKKEMAR000  Bakker, Marian W              travel               Travel/Training                 04/23/2010  R                                                      20.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  20.00 


10 E 530 9700 72 8210 000 0000 0000                  20.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77308                                   20.00 


 


BANC OF 000  BANC OF AMERICA LEASING       011477292            COPIER LEASE                    04/26/2010  R                                                    -285.97 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                -285.97 


10 E 530 0130 27 7520 300 0000 0000                -285.97                                                                                                


 


BANC OF 000  BANC OF AMERICA LEASING       011477292e           ES Copier Lease                 04/26/2010  R                                                     193.06  
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BANC OF 000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 193.06 


10 E 530 0110 27 7520 100 0000 0000                 193.06                                                                                                


 


BANC OF 000  BANC OF AMERICA LEASING       011477292M           HS Coper Lease                  04/26/2010  R                                                     193.06 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 193.06 


10 E 530 0140 27 7520 400 0000 0000                 193.06                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77309                                  100.15 


 


BIO CORP000  BIO CORPORATION               14020                Bull frogs                      04/19/2010  R                                                      89.20 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000044           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  89.20 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4190 0000                  89.20                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77310                                   89.20 


 


BROTEJAN000  Broten, Janice M              8546                 MS Classroom                    04/30/2010  R                                                      48.68 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  48.68 


10 E 530 0130 27 5000 300 0000 0000                  48.68                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77311                                   48.68 


 


BRYANSHA000  Bryan, Sharon E               8519                 HS Ap Test                      05/10/2010  R                                                      29.64 


                                                                Treats                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  29.64 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 0000 0000                  29.64                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77312                                   29.64 


 


BUREAU O000  BUREAU OF EDUCATION,RESEARC   4133540              TUITION                         03/17/2010  R                                                     199.00 


                                                                REIMBURSEMENT                                                                                            


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000011           gen 5                           05/14/2010  N                                                 199.00  
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BUREAU O000  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 0100 27 7660 400 0000 0000                 199.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77313                                  199.00 


 


BYTESPEE000  BYTESPEED COMPUTERS           0045837              Laptop computer                 04/23/2010  R                                                     925.00 


                                                                for Harvey Pust                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000046           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 925.00 


10 E 530 3143 27 5000 400 4220 0000                 216.40                   10 L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                  -75.85                  


10 E 530 3141 27 9100 400 4220 0000                 784.45                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77314                                  925.00 


 


CASH AND000  CASH AND CARRY UNITED GROCE   175537               HS Life Skills                  04/25/2010  R                                                      25.95 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190166           gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                  25.95 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                  25.95                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77315                                   25.95 


 


CHINOOK 000  CHINOOK SALES AND RENTAL      13209                Brush cutter                    04/29/2010  R                                                     269.75 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000024           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 269.75 


10 E 530 9700 62 9000 000 0000 0000                 269.75                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77316                                  269.75 


 


CITY OF 000  CITY OF LA CENTER             5929may              K-5 Utilities                   04/30/2010  R                                                     673.20 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 673.20 


10 E 530 9700 65 7030 000 0000 0000                 673.20                                                                                                


 


CITY OF 000  CITY OF LA CENTER             5937-000May          6-8 Utilities                   04/30/2010  R                                                     807.33 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 807.33 


10 E 530 9700 65 7030 000 0000 0000                 807.33                                                                                                
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CITY OF 000  CITY OF LA CENTER             6088May              HS Utilities                    04/30/2010  R                                                     994.50 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 994.50 


10 E 530 9700 65 7030 000 0000 0000                 994.50                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77317                                2,475.03 


 


CITY OF 002  CITY OF LA CENTER FINANCE D   116                  FIRE INSPECTION                 05/11/2010  R                                                      64.50 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  64.50 


10 E 530 9700 64 7940 000 0000 0000                  64.50                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77318                                   64.50 


 


CLARK CO004  CLARK COLLEGE                 spring quarter       Running Start                   05/05/2010  R                                                   8,850.64 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                               8,850.64 


10 E 530 0100 27 7650 000 0000 0000               8,850.64                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77319                                8,850.64 


 


COASTWID000  COASTWIDE LABORATORES         2186669-1            vac gasket                      05/10/2010  R                                                       9.85 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190128           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                   9.85 


10 E 530 9700 63 5000 000 0000 0000                   7.81                   10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                    2.04                  


 


COASTWID000  COASTWIDE LABORATORES         2186679              Misc Supplies                   04/30/2010  R                                                   1,539.75 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190128           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                               1,539.75 


10 E 530 9700 63 5000 000 0000 0000               1,220.89                   10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  318.86                  


 


COASTWID000  COASTWIDE LABORATORES         2186679-1            Liner                           04/30/2010  R                                                     145.94 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190128           gen 5                           05/06/2010  N                                                 145.94 


10 E 530 9700 63 5000 000 0000 0000                 115.72                   10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                   30.22                  


 


COASTWID000  COASTWIDE LABORATORES         218669               food service                    04/30/2010  R                                                      96.08 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190128           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  96.08  
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COASTWID000  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 9700 63 5000 000 0000 0000                  76.18                   10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                   19.90                  


 


COASTWID000  COASTWIDE LABORATORES         2186696              food service                    04/30/2010  R                                                     384.53 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190128           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 384.53 


10 E 530 9700 63 5000 000 0000 0000                 304.90                   10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                   79.63                  


 


                                                                                                            77320                                2,176.15 


 


COOKELYN000  Cooke, Lynnette               8550                 MS Classroom                    05/11/2010  R                                                      62.02 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  62.02 


10 E 530 0130 27 5000 300 0000 0000                  62.02                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77321                                   62.02 


 


COOPEGRE000  Cooper, Gregory M             8506                 Student                         04/26/2010  R                                                   5,208.40 


                                                                Rooms/Music                                                                                              


                                                                Festival                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                               5,208.40 


10 E 530 0141 27 5000 400 4050 0000               5,208.40                                                                                                


 


COOPEGRE000  Cooper, Gregory M             8509                 HS Wireless                     04/28/2010  R                                                     223.84 


                                                                transmitter for                                                                                          


                                                                instructing                                                                                              


                                                                photo                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 223.84 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4050 0000                 223.84                                                                                                


 


COOPEGRE000  Cooper, Gregory M             8515                 HS Band                         05/04/2010  R                                                     207.55 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 207.55 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4050 0000                  93.59                   10 E 530 0141 27 5000 400 4050 0000                   90.00                  


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4050 0000                  23.96                                                                                                
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COOPEGRE000  Cooper, Gregory M             8516                 HS Banc                         05/05/2010  R                                                   1,271.35 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                               1,271.35 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4050 0000               1,271.35                                                                                                


 


COOPEGRE000  Cooper, Gregory M             8564                 choral/band                     05/11/2010  R                                                     199.90 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 199.90 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4050 0000                 199.90                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77322                                7,111.04 


 


CORWIN B000  CORWIN BEVERAGE CO.           00585659             food service                    04/23/2010  R                                                     300.78 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190102           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 300.78 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 300.78                                                                                                


 


CORWIN B000  CORWIN BEVERAGE CO.           00585663             food service                    04/23/2010  R                                                     -21.64 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190102           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 -21.64 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 -21.64                                                                                                


 


CORWIN B000  CORWIN BEVERAGE CO.           00585750             food service                    04/30/2010  R                                                     319.69 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190102           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 319.69 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 319.69                                                                                                


 


CORWIN B000  CORWIN BEVERAGE CO.           00606655             Food Service                    05/07/2010  R                                                     332.89 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190102           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 332.89 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 332.89                                                                                                


 


CORWIN B000  CORWIN BEVERAGE CO.           606704               food service                    05/14/2010  R                                                     503.73 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190102           gen 5                           05/14/2010  N                                                 503.73 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 503.73                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77323                                1,435.45 
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COUNTY S000  COUNTY STIHL & ENGINE REPAI   164779               Brushcutter tune                04/29/2010  R                                                     115.37 


                                                                up                                                                                                       


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                 115.37 


10 E 530 9700 62 7120 000 0000 0000                 115.37                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77324                                  115.37 


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       614186670            food service                    04/19/2010  R                                                     311.72 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 311.72 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 311.72                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418669             food servcie                    04/19/2010  R                                                      76.25 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                  76.25 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  76.25                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418718             food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                      99.02 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  99.02 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  99.02                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418719             food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                     408.30 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 408.30 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 408.30                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418740             food service                    04/29/2010  R                                                      93.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  93.00 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  93.00                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418741             food service                    04/29/2010  R                                                     305.05 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 305.05 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 305.05                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418775             food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                      93.00  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:        8 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


DAIRY FR000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  93.00 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  93.00                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418776             food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                     332.05 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 332.05 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 332.05                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418796             food service                    05/06/2010  R                                                      70.26 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  70.26 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  70.26                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418797             food service                    05/06/2010  R                                                     305.70 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 305.70 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 305.70                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418829             food service                    05/10/2010  R                                                      67.70 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  67.70 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  67.70                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418830             food service                    05/10/2010  R                                                     254.40 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 254.40 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 254.40                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418853             food service                    05/13/2010  R                                                      59.85 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/14/2010  N                                                  59.85 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  59.85                                                                                                


 


DAIRY FR000  DAIRY FRESH FARMS, INC.       61418854             food service                    05/13/2010  R                                                     301.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190100           gen 5                           05/14/2010  N                                                 301.00 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 301.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77325                                2,777.30 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:        9 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01706833             Food Service                    04/19/2010  R                                                     294.88 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 294.88 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 294.88                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01709673             food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                     231.26 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 231.26 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 231.26                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01709676             food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                      44.24 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  44.24 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  44.24                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01711078             food service                    04/28/2010  R                                                      63.67 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  63.67 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  63.67                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01712728             food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                     112.72 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 112.72 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 112.72                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01712732             food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                     186.54 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 186.54 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 186.54                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01715805             Food Service                    05/10/2010  R                                                     302.04 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 302.04 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 302.04                                                                                                


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01715809             Food Service                    05/10/2010  R                                                     102.60 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 102.60 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 102.60                                                                                                


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       10 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


DUCK DEL000  DUCK DELIVERY PRODUCE, INC.   01718681             food service                    05/17/2010  R                                                      95.85 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190105           gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  95.85 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  95.85                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77326                                1,433.80 


 


ELECTRIF000  ELECTRIFIED DISCOUNTERS INC   248011-in            Hitachi SVGA                    04/20/2010  R                                                     158.15 


                                                                Replacement lamp                                                                                         


                                                                for Hitachi                                                                                              


                                                                CP-S317 (part                                                                                            


                                                                #DT-00511)                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1709000015           gen 5                           04/28/2010  N                                                 158.15 


10 E 530 0170 27 5000 300 0000 0000                 171.12                   10 L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                  -12.97                  


 


                                                                                                            77327                                  158.15 


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       25230                Business cards                  04/22/2010  R                                                      45.25 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                  45.25 


10 E 530 9700 13 5000 000 0000 0000                  45.25                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92509                Students served                 04/28/2010  R                                                   1,708.88 


                                                                in Bridges                                                                                               


                                                                Academy Program                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                               1,708.88 


10 E 530 3100 27 7400 000 0000 0000               1,708.88                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92514                Students served                 04/28/2010  R                                                   1,178.54 


                                                                in Grad Altern                                                                                           


                                                                Program                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                               1,178.54 


10 E 530 0100 27 7400 000 0000 0000               1,178.54                                                                                                


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       11 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92550                Special                         04/30/2010  R                                                   5,449.00 


                                                                Education                                                                                                


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/05/2010  N                                               5,449.00 


10 E 530 0109 29 7420 000 0000 0000               5,449.00                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92673                Boundary Forms                  04/30/2010  R                                                     256.91 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000020           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 256.91 


10 E 530 9700 13 5000 000 0000 0000                 256.91                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92697                coop info                       05/11/2010  R                                                   5,143.85 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               5,143.85 


10 E 530 9700 72 7460 000 0000 0000               5,143.85                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92725                business                        05/11/2010  R                                                  13,812.00 


                                                                management                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                              13,812.00 


10 E 530 9700 13 7470 000 0000 0000              13,812.00                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92731                school nurse                    05/11/2010  R                                                   1,017.40 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               1,017.40 


10 E 530 0100 27 7400 000 0000 0000               1,017.40                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92758                science                         05/11/2010  R                                                   3,355.50 


                                                                materials                                                                                                


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               3,355.50 


10 E 530 0105 27 7400 000 0000 0000               3,355.50                                                                                                


 


ESD 112 002  ESD 112                       92822                inst materials                  05/11/2010  R                                                   1,013.90 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               1,013.90 


10 E 530 0150 27 7440 000 0000 0000               1,013.90                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77328                               32,981.23 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       12 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


FIRE SYS002  FIRE SYSTEMS WEST, INC. 1-1   sm140026-12          Broken fire                     04/30/2010  R                                                     227.22 


                                                                sprinkler head                                                                                           


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190137           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 227.22 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                 227.22                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77329                                  227.22 


 


FIRL STA000  Firl, Staci W                 8440                 CE Football camp                05/03/2010  R                                                     199.92 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 199.92 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                 199.92                                                                                                


 


FIRL STA000  Firl, Staci W                 8441                 CE Youth                        05/05/2010  R                                                      23.10 


                                                                Volleyball                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  23.10 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                  23.10                                                                                                


 


FIRL STA000  Firl, Staci W                 8442                 CE VB                           05/11/2010  R                                                      47.55 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  47.55 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                  47.55                                                                                                


 


FIRL STA000  Firl, Staci W                 8443                 Comm Ed                         05/18/2010  R                                                      42.52 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/18/2010  N                                                  42.52 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                  42.52                                                                                                


 


FIRL STA000  Firl, Staci W                 8448                 Comm Ed                         04/26/2010  R                                                      78.71 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                  78.71 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                  78.71                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77330                                  391.80 


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7334821              food service                    04/19/2010  R                                                   1,196.38 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                               1,196.38  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       13 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


FOOD SER000  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000               1,196.38                                                                                                


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7343393              food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                     712.29 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 712.29 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 712.29                                                                                                


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7343394              food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                     905.34 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 905.34 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 905.34                                                                                                


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7351790              food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                     944.19 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 944.19 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 944.19                                                                                                


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7351792              food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                   1,079.75 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                               1,079.75 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000               1,079.75                                                                                                


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7360700              cafeteria food                  05/10/2010  R                                                   1,435.17 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               1,435.17 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000               1,435.17                                                                                                


 


FOOD SER000  FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA      7360703              cafeteria food                  05/10/2010  R                                                   1,170.86 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190113           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               1,170.86 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000               1,170.86                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77331                                7,443.98 


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         0040004111619        Food service                    04/25/2010  R                                                      78.51 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  78.51 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  78.51                                                                                                


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       14 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004110915         Food service                    04/19/2010  R                                                     146.56 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 146.56 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 146.56                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004110917         Food Service                    04/19/2010  R                                                      89.99 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                  89.99 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  89.99                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004111618         Food service                    04/26/2010  R                                                     133.64 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 133.64 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 133.64                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004111913         food service                    04/29/2010  R                                                      73.80 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  73.80 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  73.80                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004112314         Food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                     132.84 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 132.84 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 132.84                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004112315         food service                    05/03/2010  R                                                      53.78 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                  53.78 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  53.78                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004112614         K-12 Bread                      05/06/2010  R                                                      75.44 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  75.44 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  75.44                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004113014         K-12 Bread                      05/10/2010  R                                                      38.10 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  38.10 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  38.10                                                                                                


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       15 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         040004113314         food service                    05/13/2010  R                                                     109.88 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/14/2010  N                                                 109.88 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 109.88                                                                                                


 


FRANZ FA000  FRANZ FAMILY BAKERIES         04004113015          K-12 Bread                      05/10/2010  R                                                      54.21 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190098           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  54.21 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  54.21                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77332                                  986.75 


 


FULL CIR000  FULL CIRCLE DRIVING SCHOOL    006L                 CE Driving                      05/10/2010  R                                                   2,700.00 


                                                                School                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190278           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                               2,700.00 


10 E 530 8600 27 5000 000 0000 0000               2,700.00                                                                                                


 


FULL CIR000  FULL CIRCLE DRIVING SCHOOL    006L2                CE Driving                      05/11/2010  R                                                     300.00 


                                                                school                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190278           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 300.00 


10 E 530 8600 27 5000 000 0000 0000                 300.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77333                                3,000.00 


 


GO4 SUPP000  GO4 SUPPLY INC                2885                 TONER CARTRIDGES                04/27/2010  R                                                     103.80 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        3009000016           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 103.80 


10 E 530 0130 27 5000 300 0000 0000                 103.80                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77334                                  103.80 


 


HARKLWIN000  Harkleroad, Winnie            8477                 Print cartridges                05/05/2010  R                                                      52.74 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  52.74 


10 E 530 0110 27 5000 100 0000 0000                  52.74                                                                                                
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Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


HARKLWIN000  Harkleroad, Winnie            8477-                Print Cartridges                05/07/2010  R                                                      52.75 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  52.75 


10 E 530 0120 27 5000 200 0000 0000                  52.75                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77335                                  105.49 


 


HILL ROB000  Hill, Robert R                8507                 I Pod Touch                     04/26/2010  R                                                     189.54 


                                                                bundle                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                 189.54 


10 E 530 0141 27 5000 400 4110 0000                 189.54                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77336                                  189.54 


 


HOLMEDAV000  Holmes, David Ray             8501                 HS/Athletics                    04/23/2010  R                                                     219.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                 219.00 


10 E 530 0160 28 5000 000 0000 0000                 219.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77337                                  219.00 


 


HOLTESHE000  Holter, Sheila M              8508                 HS classroom                    05/17/2010  R                                                      31.23 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                  31.23 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 0000 0000                  31.23                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77338                                   31.23 


 


IMAGINEE000  IMAGINEERING ADVERTISING, I   30096                Comm Ed                         04/02/2010  R                                                     322.76 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190336           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 322.76 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                 322.76                                                                                                


 


IMAGINEE000  IMAGINEERING ADVERTISING, I   30110                Comm Ed                         04/28/2010  R                                                     229.11 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190336           gen 5                           04/28/2010  N                                                 229.11 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                 229.11                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77339                                  551.87 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       17 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


IMAGIOCE000  IMAGISTICS, OCE               21661b               HS Riso Masters                 04/22/2010  R                                                      96.77 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190168           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                  96.77 


10 E 530 0140 27 7510 400 0000 0000                  96.77                                                                                                


 


IMAGIOCE000  IMAGISTICS, OCE               24781b               HS Riso supplies                04/22/2010  R                                                      48.39 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190156           gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                  48.39 


10 E 530 0130 27 5000 300 0000 0000                  48.39                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77340                                  145.16 


 


INDUSTRI000  INDUSTRIAL SOURCE             p5557                Credit                          04/23/2010  R                                                    -206.70 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190315           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                -206.70 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4250 0000                -206.70                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            *Negative                             -206.70 


 


INDUSTRI002  INDUSTRIAL SOURCE             00607055             Metal Shop                      04/28/2010  R                                                     265.35 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190315           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 265.35 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4250 0000                 265.35                                                                                                


 


INDUSTRI002  INDUSTRIAL SOURCE             00609524             HS Metal Shop                   04/30/2010  R                                                     183.29 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190315           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 183.29 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4250 0000                 183.29                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77341                                  448.64 


 


INTEGRAT000  Integrated Register System,   in009326             Installation/Trai               04/09/2010  R                                                   5,145.99 


                                                                ning                                                                                                     


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000019           gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                               5,145.99 


10 E 530 0130 27 7000 300 0000 0000               1,722.55                   10 E 530 0140 27 7000 400 0000 0000                1,966.00                  


10 E 530 9700 13 7000 000 0000 0000               1,457.44                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77342                                5,145.99 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       18 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


JOHNS MU000  JOHNS MUSIC CENTER            1311                 Chime stand (to                 04/21/2010  R                                                      36.19 


                                                                be reimbursed by                                                                                         


                                                                music                                                                                                    


                                                                association)                                                                                             


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1009000011           gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                  36.19 


10 E 530 0121 27 5000 200 1920 0000                  36.19                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77343                                   36.19 


 


JOHNSJOH000  Johnson, John R               8511                 HS Physic Lab                   04/30/2010  R                                                      32.41 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  32.41 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4130 0000                  32.41                                                                                                


 


JOHNSJOH000  Johnson, John R               8567                 Hs Pysics class                 05/14/2010  R                                                      19.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  19.00 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4130 0000                  19.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77344                                   51.41 


 


KANSALAU000  Kansanback, Laurel M          travel-May           Misc district                   05/07/2010  R                                                      90.20 


                                                                travel/Brd                                                                                               


                                                                activity                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                  90.20 


10 E 530 9700 12 8100 000 0000 0000                  90.20                                                                                                


 


KANSALAU000  Kansanback, Laurel M          travel-May-1         Misc travel/Brd                 05/07/2010  R                                                      26.39 


                                                                activity                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                  26.39 


10 E 530 9700 11 5000 000 0000 0000                  26.39                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77345                                  116.59 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       19 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


KARUKKAR000  Karukes, Karla                8505                 Coffee cart                     04/26/2010  R                                                       6.96 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                   6.96 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                   6.96                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77346                                    6.96 


 


KCDA COR000  KCDA CORP                     3391311              KCDA; Office                    04/20/2010  R                                                     121.05 


                                                                Supply Order                                                                                             


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        2009000005           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 121.05 


10 E 530 0110 23 5400 100 0000 0000                 121.05                                                                                                


 


KCDA COR000  KCDA CORP                     3391774              KCDA; Office                    04/22/2010  R                                                       8.66 


                                                                Supply Order                                                                                             


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        2009000005           gen 5                           04/28/2010  N                                                   8.66 


10 E 530 0110 23 5400 100 0000 0000                   8.66                                                                                                


 


KCDA COR000  KCDA CORP                     3394292              Supplies for                    05/03/2010  R                                                     147.07 


                                                                library                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1559000003           gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 147.07 


10 E 530 0155 22 5000 000 0000 0000                 147.07                                                                                                


 


KCDA COR000  KCDA CORP                     339513               Protractors,                    05/10/2010  R                                                      97.46 


                                                                semi-circle with                                                                                         


                                                                4" ruler, clear                                                                                          


                                                                vinyl. #80508                                                                                            


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        2009000009           gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  97.46 


10 E 530 0120 27 5000 200 0000 0000                  97.46                                                                                                


 


KCDA COR000  KCDA CORP                     3396777              Supplies for                    05/13/2010  R                                                      61.09 


                                                                library                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1559000003           gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  61.09 


10 E 530 0155 22 5000 000 0000 0000                  61.09                                                                                                


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       20 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


KCDA COR000  KCDA CORP                     3396996              Paper order  for                05/13/2010  R                                                   1,335.94 


                                                                workroom                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1009000020           gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                               1,335.94 


10 E 530 0110 27 5000 100 0000 0000               1,335.94                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77347                                1,771.27 


 


KID SOUN000  KID SOUNDS                    5813                 Music Curriculum                03/02/2010  R                                                   1,851.10 


                                                                for Grades 1-4                                                                                           


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1509000001           gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                               1,851.10 


10 E 530 0150 27 5600 100 0000 0000               2,002.89                   10 L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                 -151.79                  


 


                                                                                                            77348                                1,851.10 


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4910                 ESD 112/Workers                 04/22/2010  R                                                     177.60 


                                                                Comp/Adjustment                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                 177.60 


10 E 530 0100 27 4220 100 0000 0000                 177.60                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4911                 Balance after                   04/22/2010  R                                                      25.00 


                                                                credits                                                                                                  


                                                                applied-Life                                                                                             


                                                                Skills acct                                                                                              


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                  25.00 


10 E 530 0141 27 5000 400 4300 0000                  25.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4912                 SAT Reports                     04/26/2010  R                                                     180.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                 180.00 


10 E 530 0140 24 7000 400 0000 0000                 180.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4913                 lunch refund                    04/13/2010  R                                                       5.10 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                   5.10  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       21 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


LA CENTE003  Vendor Continued.... 


10 R 960 9800 22 0000 100 0000 0000                   5.10                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4914                 Pesticide                       04/29/2010  R                                                      66.00 


                                                                License/Penalty                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                  66.00 


10 E 530 9700 62 7730 000 0000 0000                  66.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4914-credit back     Pesticide                       04/29/2010  R                                                     -66.00 


                                                                License                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                 -66.00 


10 E 530 9700 62 7730 000 0000 0000                 -66.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4915                 Pesticide                       04/29/2010  R                                                      33.00 


                                                                License                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                  33.00 


10 E 530 9700 62 7730 000 0000 0000                  33.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4916                 Overnight                       04/28/2010  R                                                      23.58 


                                                                mailing                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                  23.58 


10 E 530 9700 12 5100 000 0000 0000                  23.58                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4917                 Missing Baby Ad                 05/03/2010  R                                                      45.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                  45.00 


10 E 530 0143 27 5000 400 4100 0000                  45.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4918                 Replace Warrant                 05/04/2010  R                                                     460.58 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 460.58 


10 L 610 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                 460.58                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4919                 CE Brochure                     05/04/2010  R                                                     372.90  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       22 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


LA CENTE003  Vendor Continued.... 


                                                                Summer 2010                                                                                              


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 372.90 


10 E 530 8680 27 5100 000 0000 0000                 372.90                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4920                 copier lease                    03/26/2010  R                                                     285.97 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/05/2010  N                                                 285.97 


10 E 530 0110 27 7520 100 0000 0000                 285.97                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4921                 WASA Summer Conf                05/05/2010  R                                                     260.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 260.00 


10 E 530 9700 12 7620 000 0000 0000                 260.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4924                 Bathroom tile                   05/12/2010  R                                                      10.76 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  10.76 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  10.76                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4926                 Refund unused                   05/17/2010  R                                                      62.59 


                                                                portion of $600                                                                                          


                                                                Target grant for                                                                                         


                                                                sophmores to                                                                                             


                                                                attend LCC                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  62.59 


10 E 530 0144 27 7390 400 0000 0000                  62.59                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4927                 Sup/Books                       05/10/2010  R                                                      38.28 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  38.28 


10 E 530 9700 12 5000 000 0000 0000                  38.28                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4928                 Lawn Mower                      05/06/2010  R                                                     200.00 


                                                                refund                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 200.00  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       23 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


LA CENTE003  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4220 0000                 200.00                                                                                                


 


LA CENTE003  LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPRE   4929                 Music Festival                  05/14/2010  R                                                     237.00 


                                                                refund                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 237.00 


10 E 530 0141 27 5000 400 4050 0000                 237.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77349                                2,417.36 


 


LANDELAU000  Landerholm, Lauri T           8510                 HS Staff Room                   04/29/2010  R                                                     288.57 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 288.57 


10 E 530 0140 23 5000 400 0000 0000                 288.57                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77350                                  288.57 


 


LINDBLYN001  Lindblom, Lynette G           8472                 Toner/Drum                      04/20/2010  R                                                     113.95 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 113.95 


10 E 530 0110 27 5000 100 0000 0000                 113.95                                                                                                


 


LINDBLYN001  Lindblom, Lynette G           8476                 EL classr                       05/03/2010  R                                                      19.11 


                                                                supplies                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  19.11 


10 E 530 0110 27 5600 100 0000 0000                  19.11                                                                                                


 


LINDBLYN001  Lindblom, Lynette G           8476-                EL classr                       05/07/2010  R                                                      19.11 


                                                                supplies                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  19.11 


10 E 530 0120 27 5600 200 0000 0000                  19.11                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77351                                  152.17 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       24 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


LINK SHA000  Link, Shawn L                 8514                 challenge course                05/04/2010  R                                                     660.59 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 660.59 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 0000 0000                 660.59                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77352                                  660.59 


 


LOWER CO000  LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE LCC    33429                Running start                   05/12/2010  R                                                     736.87 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 736.87 


10 E 530 0100 27 7650 000 0000 0000                 736.87                                                                                                


 


LOWER CO000  LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE LCC    CE                   HS Boys BB - LCC                05/13/2010  R                                                     370.00 


                                                                Summer League                                                                                            


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000029           gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 370.00 


10 E 530 8680 27 5000 000 0000 0000                 370.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77353                                1,106.87 


 


MACKIN L000  MACKIN LIBRARY SERVICES       264939-credit        84 books for K-8                05/03/2010  R                                                    -363.91 


                                                                Library (Exie                                                                                            


                                                                Ann Loch                                                                                                 


                                                                Donation list)                                                                                           


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1559000001           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                -363.91 


10 E 530 0155 22 5000 000 0000 0000                -363.91                                                                                                


 


MACKIN L000  MACKIN LIBRARY SERVICES       266512               84 books for K-8                04/30/2010  R                                                     442.91 


                                                                Library (Exie                                                                                            


                                                                Ann Loch                                                                                                 


                                                                Donation list)                                                                                           


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1559000001           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                 442.91 


10 E 530 0155 22 5000 000 0000 0000                 442.91                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77354                                   79.00 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       25 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


MANGUBRI001  Mangus, Brian A               travel               Parts drop                      04/26/2010  R                                                      71.24 


                                                                off/pick up                                                                                              


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                  71.24 


10 E 530 9700 62 8210 000 0000 0000                  71.24                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77355                                   71.24 


 


MAR*CO P000  Mar*Co Products, Inc.         137066               Bullying and                    04/20/2010  R                                                      33.90 


                                                                other books for                                                                                          


                                                                Sherri B.                                                                                                


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1009000017           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  33.90 


10 E 530 0110 27 5600 100 0000 0000                  36.68                   10 L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                   -2.78                  


 


                                                                                                            77356                                   33.90 


 


MCCORTON000  McCord, Tonya L               8346                 ES Music                        04/19/2010  R                                                      84.39 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  84.39 


10 E 530 0120 27 5000 200 1920 0000                  84.39                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77357                                   84.39 


 


MCCOYAAR000  McCoy, Aaron L                8512                 Athletic                        04/30/2010  R                                                     195.00 


                                                                Director Con                                                                                             


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 195.00 


10 E 530 0160 28 7600 000 0000 0000                 195.00                                                                                                


 


MCCOYAAR000  McCoy, Aaron L                travel-Apr           AD Conf Travel                  04/28/2010  R                                                     156.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                 156.00 


10 E 530 0160 28 8100 000 0000 0000                 156.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77358                                  351.00 
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04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       26 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


MCKEE FO000  MCKEE FOODS CORPORATION       311311102            food service                    04/21/2010  R                                                      46.36 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190107           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                  46.36 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  46.36                                                                                                


 


MCKEE FO000  MCKEE FOODS CORPORATION       311311192            food service                    05/05/2010  R                                                     185.52 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190107           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 185.52 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                 185.52                                                                                                


 


MCKEE FO000  MCKEE FOODS CORPORATION       311311243            Food service                    05/12/2010  R                                                      89.54 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190107           gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  89.54 


10 E 530 9800 42 5030 000 0000 0000                  89.54                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77359                                  321.42 


 


MENC    000  MENC                          2009-10              MENC Dues                       05/03/2010  R                                                     115.50 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        3409000007           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 115.50 


10 E 530 0130 27 5000 300 3540 0000                 115.50                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77360                                  115.50 


 


MIND FLI000  Mind Flight                   135                  Peanut allergy                  05/01/2010  R                                                      37.87 


                                                                posters for                                                                                              


                                                                Nurse.                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        2009000007           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  37.87 


10 E 530 0120 27 5000 200 0000 0000                  37.87                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77361                                   37.87 


 


MORRIREB000  Morris, Rebecca J             8488                 HS ALC                          04/12/2010  R                                                      32.59 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  32.59 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  32.59                                                                                                


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       27 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


MORRIREB000  Morris, Rebecca J             8504                 HS ALC Project                  04/26/2010  R                                                     189.12 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 189.12 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                 189.12                                                                                                


 


MORRIREB000  Morris, Rebecca J             8566                 ALC/Project                     05/13/2010  R                                                      45.01 


                                                                Study class                                                                                              


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  45.01 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  45.01                                                                                                


 


MORRIREB000  Morris, Rebecca J             8840                 HS ALC                          04/23/2010  R                                                      65.36 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  65.36 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  65.36                                                                                                


 


MORRIREB000  Morris, Rebecca J             8842                 HS ALC Project                  05/03/2010  R                                                      20.77 


                                                                Study                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  20.77 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  20.77                                                                                                


 


MORRIREB000  Morris, Rebecca J             travel               Mileage                         05/03/2010  R                                                      52.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  52.00 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  52.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77362                                  404.85 


 


MOSBYJOY001  MOSBY, JOYCE K                8502                 HS Home Ec Class                04/22/2010  R                                                       7.78 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                   7.78 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4140 0000                   7.78                                                                                                


 


MOSBYJOY001  MOSBY, JOYCE K                8513                 HS Home Ec                      05/03/2010  R                                                      11.31 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  11.31 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4140 0000                  11.31                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77363                                   19.09 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       28 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


NCS PEAR000  NCS PEARSON                   180840               WLPT-II                         03/15/2010  R                                                      51.40 


                                                                Placement Test                                                                                           


                                                                Materials for La                                                                                         


                                                                Center School                                                                                            


                                                                District                                                                                                 


                                                                (invoice                                                                                                 


                                                                #180840)                                                                                                 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9009000006           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  51.40 


10 E 530 6590 27 5540 100 0000 0000                  43.28                   10 E 530 6590 27 5540 300 0000 0000                    3.25                  


10 E 530 6590 27 5540 400 0000 0000                   4.87                                                                                                


 


NCS PEAR000  NCS PEARSON                   3491606              Success Maker                   04/16/2010  R                                                     595.10 


                                                                License; PTO                                                                                             


                                                                will reimburse.                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1009000015           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 595.10 


10 E 530 0110 27 5600 100 0000 0000                 595.10                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77364                                  646.50 


 


NORTHWES000  NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS         1289484-6May         utilities                       04/30/2010  R                                                     167.72 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190101           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 167.72 


10 E 530 9700 65 7050 000 0000 0000                 167.72                                                                                                


 


NORTHWES000  NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS         1289556-1May         utilities                       04/30/2010  R                                                   1,551.04 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190101           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                               1,551.04 


10 E 530 9700 65 7050 000 0000 0000               1,551.04                                                                                                


 


NORTHWES000  NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS         1289559-5May         Utilities                       04/30/2010  R                                                     644.57 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190101           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                                 644.57 


10 E 530 9700 65 7050 000 0000 0000                 644.57                                                                                                


 


NORTHWES000  NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS         138185-4May          Utilities                       04/30/2010  R                                                   2,786.67  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       29 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


NORTHWES000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190101           gen 5                           05/04/2010  N                                               2,786.67 


10 E 530 9700 65 7050 000 0000 0000               2,786.67                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77365                                5,150.00 


 


NSTA    000  NSTA                          920482               National Science                03/03/2010  R                                                     108.00 


                                                                Teachers                                                                                                 


                                                                Association                                                                                              


                                                                membership                                                                                               


                                                                renewal June                                                                                             


                                                                2010 - May 2011                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9009000005           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 108.00 


10 E 530 5290 27 7610 000 0000 0000                 108.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77366                                  108.00 


 


NW TEXTB000  NW Textbook Depository        114-121-009          Connected Math                  05/12/2010  R                                                     651.99 


                                                                CMP 2 for Grade                                                                                          


                                                                7 (Data                                                                                                  


                                                                Distributions                                                                                            


                                                                ISBN                                                                                                     


                                                                #9780133661453)                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1509000005           gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 651.99 


10 E 530 0150 27 5610 300 5700 0000                 651.99                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77367                                  651.99 


 


OETC    002  OETC                          368925               Licenses to have                04/14/2010  R                                                   1,075.36 


                                                                Office Mac 2008                                                                                          


                                                                installed in the                                                                                         


                                                                K8 lab to bring                                                                                           







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       30 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


OETC    002  Vendor Continued.... 


                                                                up to                                                                                                    


                                                                compatibility                                                                                            


                                                                with some                                                                                                


                                                                teacher                                                                                                  


                                                                projects.                                                                                                


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1709000012           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                               1,075.36 


10 E 530 0170 27 7900 000 0000 0000               1,163.54                   10 L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                  -88.18                  


 


                                                                                                            77368                                1,075.36 


 


OIL CAN 000  OIL CAN HENRY'S               817911               Vehicle                         04/27/2010  R                                                      42.60 


                                                                Maint/F-150                                                                                              


                                                                Pickup                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190138           gen 5                           04/28/2010  N                                                  42.60 


10 E 530 0160 28 7000 400 0000 0000                   6.39                   10 E 530 9700 64 7150 000 0000 0000                   36.21                  


 


                                                                                                            77369                                   42.60 


 


P U D  O000  P U D  OF CLARK COUNTY        42200690016-May      Utilities                       04/21/2010  R                                                   1,278.18 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190110           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                               1,278.18 


10 E 530 9700 65 7010 000 0000 0000               1,278.18                                                                                                


 


P U D  O000  P U D  OF CLARK COUNTY        42218000018May       utilities                       04/21/2010  R                                                   2,722.90 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190110           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                               2,722.90 


10 E 530 9700 65 7010 000 0000 0000               2,722.90                                                                                                


 


P U D  O000  P U D  OF CLARK COUNTY        42232220014May       utilities                       04/21/2010  R                                                   3,777.10 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190110           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                               3,777.10 


10 E 530 9700 65 7010 000 0000 0000               3,777.10                                                                                                


 


P U D  O000  P U D  OF CLARK COUNTY        42232300014May       utilities                       04/21/2010  R                                                     197.80  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       31 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


P U D  O000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190110           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                 197.80 


10 E 530 9700 65 7010 000 0000 0000                 197.80                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77370                                7,975.98 


 


PARR LUM000  PARR LUMBER, INC.             26089201             Wood scrrews and                04/16/2010  R                                                      25.37 


                                                                2x6 's for                                                                                               


                                                                project study                                                                                            


                                                                class                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000039           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  25.37 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  25.37                                                                                                


 


PARR LUM000  PARR LUMBER, INC.             26089343             Wood scrrews and                04/17/2010  R                                                      98.68 


                                                                2x6 's for                                                                                               


                                                                project study                                                                                            


                                                                class                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000039           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  98.68 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                  98.68                                                                                                


 


PARR LUM000  PARR LUMBER, INC.             26091076             Pellets                         05/05/2010  R                                                      51.92 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190130           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  51.92 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  51.92                                                                                                


 


PARR LUM000  PARR LUMBER, INC.             26092155             concrete mix                    05/14/2010  R                                                      97.34 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190130           gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  97.34 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  97.34                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77371                                  273.31 


 


PASS PRO000  PASS PROGRAM                  1442                 Billback to ESD                 02/26/2010  R                                                      90.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  90.00  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       32 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


PASS PRO000  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 0108 27 7000 000 0000 0000                  90.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77372                                   90.00 


 


PATTOCAR000  Patton, Carol L               8474                 ES Staff                        04/29/2010  R                                                      29.99 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  29.99 


10 E 530 0120 27 5000 200 0000 0000                  29.99                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77373                                   29.99 


 


PEDERCAT001  PEDERSON, CATHY               8554                 MS/calendars                    05/12/2010  R                                                      71.91 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  71.91 


10 E 530 0130 27 5000 300 0000 0000                  71.91                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77374                                   71.91 


 


PLATT EL000  PLATT ELECTRIC SUPPLY         7702042C             Bulbs                           05/04/2010  R                                                     -72.22 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190131           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 -72.22 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                 -10.32                   10 E 530 9700 64 5930 000 0000 0000                  -61.90                  


 


PLATT EL000  PLATT ELECTRIC SUPPLY         7702099              Bulbs                           05/04/2010  R                                                     385.19 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190131           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                 385.19 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  55.03                   10 E 530 9700 64 5930 000 0000 0000                  330.16                  


 


                                                                                                            77375                                  312.97 


 


PROTECTI000  PROTECTION ONE                3422086-May          HS Alarm                        04/29/2010  R                                                      33.95 


                                                                Monitoring                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190111           gen 5                           05/05/2010  N                                                  33.95 


10 E 530 9700 63 7000 400 0000 0000                  33.95                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77376                                   33.95 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       33 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


PUST HAR000  Pust, Harvey M                8496                 Wood Shop                       04/17/2010  R                                                     645.29 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 645.29 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4220 0000                 119.04                   10 E 530 3143 27 5000 400 4220 0000                    8.28                  


10 E 530 3800 27 7000 400 0000 0000                 517.97                                                                                                


 


PUST HAR000  Pust, Harvey M                8517                 HS Wood shop                    05/10/2010  R                                                     182.94 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 182.94 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4220 0000                  81.74                   10 E 530 3143 27 5000 400 4220 0000                  101.20                  


 


                                                                                                            77377                                  828.23 


 


QWEST   000  QWEST                         1107236813           LD Charges                      05/07/2010  R                                                      78.76 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                  78.76 


10 E 530 9700 65 7020 000 0000 0000                  78.76                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77378                                   78.76 


 


RED LION002  RED LION HOTEL AT THE PARK    220414-4039          Room for A D                    04/21/2010  R                                                     459.64 


                                                                conference                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1609000002           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                 459.64 


10 E 530 0160 28 7600 400 0000 0000                 459.64                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77379                                  459.64 


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           A92409 CREDIT        OVER PAYMENT ON                 04/30/2010  R                                                    -100.00 


                                                                INVOICE                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/30/2010  N                                                -100.00 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                -100.00 NONEM                                                                                          


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a93025               Battery, ant                    04/22/2010  R                                                      42.00 


                                                                bait                                                                                                     


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  42.00  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       34 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


RIDGEFIE000  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  35.00 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                    7.00  NONEM           


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a93154               Blade, T-Square                 04/24/2010  R                                                      22.08 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  22.08 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  18.40 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                    3.68  NONEM           


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a93363               rat/mouse block                 04/26/2010  R                                                      17.50 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  17.50 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  14.58 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                    2.92  NONEM           


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a94153               ant bait                        05/06/2010  R                                                      26.25 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           05/07/2010  N                                                  26.25 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  21.87 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                    4.38  NONEM           


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a94595               Wrench                          05/10/2010  R                                                     119.67 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                 119.67 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  99.72 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                   19.95  NONEM           


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a94597               wheel/credit                    05/10/2010  R                                                      -1.42 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                  -1.42 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  -1.18 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                   -0.24  NONEM           


 


RIDGEFIE000  RIDGEFIELD HARDWARE           a94730               Maint/Cleaner                   05/12/2010  R                                                      53.23 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190132           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  53.23 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  44.36 NONEM             10 E 530 9700 64 5300 000 0000 0000                    8.87  NONEM           


 


                                                                                                            77380                                  179.31 


 


RUSSELL 000  RUSSELL & SONS' PLUMBING, I   gen 5                hose bib at                     05/14/2010  R                                                     753.06 


                                                                middle school                                                                                            


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/17/2010  N                                                 753.06  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       35 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


RUSSELL 000  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                 753.06                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77381                                  753.06 


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1094631              HS Life Skills                  04/22/2010  R                                                      19.32 


                                                                Class                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190389           gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                  19.32 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                  19.32                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1094632              HS Life Skills                  04/26/2010  R                                                      21.62 


                                                                Class                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190389           gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                  21.62 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                  21.62                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1094634              coffee cart                     04/26/2010  R                                                      45.87 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190389           gen 5                           05/11/2010  N                                                  45.87 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                  45.87                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1094636              coffee cart                     05/02/2010  R                                                       4.31 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190389           gen 5                           05/11/2010  N                                                   4.31 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                   4.31                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1094637              coffee cart                     05/07/2010  R                                                       4.98 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190389           gen 5                           05/11/2010  N                                                   4.98 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                   4.98                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1094638              coffee cart                     05/10/2010  R                                                      22.34 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190389           gen 5                           05/11/2010  N                                                  22.34 


10 E 530 0141 27 5600 400 4300 0000                  22.34                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1795725              GENERAL PO'S                    05/13/2010  R                                                     147.43  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       36 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


SAFEWAY,000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190185           gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 147.43 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4140 0000                 147.43                                                                                                


 


SAFEWAY,000  SAFEWAY, INC.                 1952348              HS Home Ec                      04/23/2010  R                                                      62.93 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190185           gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                  62.93 


10 E 530 3140 27 5000 400 4140 0000                  62.93                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77382                                  328.80 


 


SCHULZ C000  SCHULZ CLEARWATER SANITATIO   75691                Portable                        05/01/2010  R                                                      87.50 


                                                                restrooms                                                                                                


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190116           gen 5                           05/06/2010  N                                                  87.50 


10 E 530 9700 64 7000 000 0000 0000                  87.50                                                                                                


 


SCHULZ C000  SCHULZ CLEARWATER SANITATIO   75692                GENERAL PO                      05/12/2010  R                                                      87.50 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190116           gen 5                           05/06/2010  N                                                  87.50 


10 E 530 9700 64 7000 000 0000 0000                  87.50                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77383                                  175.00 


 


SHELL CA000  SHELL CARD CENTER             8000039886005        Fuel Charges                    05/06/2010  R                                                     650.79 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190197           gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 650.79 


10 E 530 0160 28 8210 000 0000 0000                 439.29                   10 E 530 9700 64 5210 000 0000 0000                  211.50                  


 


                                                                                                            77384                                  650.79 


 


SHUR-WAY000  SHUR-WAY BUILDING CENTER      66232                Scorebox                        03/27/2010  R                                                      50.20 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                  50.20 


10 E 530 0161 28 5000 400 0000 0000                  50.20                                                                                                


 


SHUR-WAY000  SHUR-WAY BUILDING CENTER      66388                Scorebox                        04/06/2010  R                                                     474.91  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       37 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


SHUR-WAY000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                 474.91 


10 E 530 0161 28 5000 400 0000 0000                 474.91                                                                                                


 


SHUR-WAY000  SHUR-WAY BUILDING CENTER      66393                Scorebox -                      04/06/2010  R                                                     -93.42 


                                                                Credit                                                                                                   


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                 -93.42 


10 E 530 0161 28 5000 400 0000 0000                 -93.42                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77385                                  431.69 


 


SIMPLOT 000  SIMPLOT PARTNERS              681986si             grounds                         04/23/2010  R                                                     203.55 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190140           gen 5                           04/27/2010  N                                                 203.55 


10 E 530 9700 62 5000 000 0000 0000                 203.55                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77386                                  203.55 


 


STERICYC000  STERICYCLE                    gen 5                Medical Waster                  04/30/2010  R                                                      20.72 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  20.72 


10 E 530 9700 64 7000 000 0000 0000                  20.72                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77387                                   20.72 


 


STRAWDEE000  Strawn, Deena G               travel/april-may     Mail/Mileage                    05/14/2010  R                                                      40.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                  40.00 


10 E 530 9700 13 8210 000 0000 0000                  40.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77388                                   40.00 


 


SWANSON 000  SWANSON BARK & WOOD PRODUCT   0102890              10 yards of soil                04/21/2010  R                                                     269.96 


                                                                for Project                                                                                              


                                                                Study class                                                                                               







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       38 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


SWANSON 000  Vendor Continued.... 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000047           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                 269.96 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4210 0000                 269.96                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77389                                  269.96 


 


TDS TELE000  TDS TELECOM                   2632015-CE           Community Ed                    04/29/2010  R                                                      40.27 


                                                                Phone line                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190112           gen 5                           05/06/2010  N                                                  40.27 


10 E 530 9700 65 7020 000 0000 0000                  40.27                   10 E 530 9700 65 7020 100 0000 0000                    0.00                  


10 E 530 9700 65 7020 300 0000 0000                   0.00                   10 E 530 9700 65 7020 400 0000 0000                    0.00                  


 


TDS TELE000  TDS TELECOM                   2632131-May          District Phone                  04/29/2010  R                                                   1,444.06 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190112           gen 5                           05/06/2010  N                                               1,444.06 


10 E 530 9700 65 7020 000 0000 0000                 452.60                   10 E 530 9700 65 7020 100 0000 0000                  235.14                  


10 E 530 9700 65 7020 300 0000 0000                 226.59                   10 E 530 9700 65 7020 400 0000 0000                  529.73                  


 


                                                                                                            77390                                1,484.33 


 


THINK4IN000  THINK4INC                     p173735              Ink cartridges                  04/14/2010  R                                                      52.85 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000043           gen 5                           04/26/2010  N                                                  52.85 


10 E 530 0140 27 5000 400 4060 0000                  52.85                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77391                                   52.85 


 


TRULOC N000  TRULOC NORTHWEST CORP         6760                 Classroom                       04/26/2010  R                                                     595.10 


                                                                doorhandle set                                                                                           


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000026           gen 5                           04/30/2010  N                                                 595.10 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                 595.10                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77392                                  595.10 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       39 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


UNIVERSI003  UNIVERSITY OF PORTLAND-ATHL   Registration         Community Ed -                  04/28/2010  R                                                   1,000.00 


                                                                HS/JV Volleyball                                                                                         


                                                                Summer Team camp                                                                                         


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        9709000025           gen 5                           04/28/2010  N                                               1,000.00 


10 E 530 8680 27 7000 000 0000 0000               1,000.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77393                                1,000.00 


 


US BANK 000  US BANK FINANCING             150850956            Riso copier                     05/10/2010  R                                                     121.55 


                                                                lease                                                                                                    


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           05/13/2010  N                                                 121.55 


10 E 530 0110 27 7510 100 0000 0000                 121.55                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77394                                  121.55 


 


VANDIJIL000  Vandinter, Jill T             ASK-May              Ask Supplies                    05/11/2010  R                                                     225.77 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190106           gen 5                           05/11/2010  N                                                 225.77 


10 E 530 8685 27 5000 100 0000 0000                 225.77                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77395                                  225.77 


 


WASHINGT015  Washington Applied Math       2032                 Spring / summer                 04/30/2010  R                                                     490.00 


                                                                Conference                                                                                               


                                                                registration                                                                                             


                                                                Washinton                                                                                                


                                                                Applied Math                                                                                             


                                                                P.O. Box 171                                                                                             


                                                                Heisson, WA                                                                                              


                                                                98622-0171                                                                                               


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4009000050           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 490.00 


10 E 530 0140 23 7000 400 0000 0000                 490.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77396                                  490.00 


  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       40 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


WASTE CO000  WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.       126225May            Garbage service                 05/04/2010  R                                                   1,223.21 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190096           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                               1,223.21 


10 E 530 9700 65 7040 000 0000 0000               1,223.21                                                                                                


 


WASTE CO000  WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.       479592May            Garbage Service                 05/04/2010  R                                                     585.41 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190096           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                 585.41 


10 E 530 9700 65 7040 000 0000 0000                 585.41                                                                                                


 


WASTE CO000  WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.       821990May            Garbage service                 05/04/2010  R                                                      49.48 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190096           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                  49.48 


10 E 530 9700 65 7040 000 0000 0000                  49.48                                                                                                


 


WASTE CO000  WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.       822095May            Garbage service                 05/04/2010  R                                                      49.48 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190096           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                  49.48 


10 E 530 9700 65 7040 000 0000 0000                  49.48                                                                                                


 


WASTE CO000  WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC.       829706May            Garbage service                 05/04/2010  R                                                      88.82 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190096           gen 5                           05/10/2010  N                                                  88.82 


10 E 530 9700 65 7040 000 0000 0000                  88.82                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77397                                1,996.40 


 


WESTERN 001  Western Psychological Servi   568975               Games,                          04/26/2010  R                                                     155.43 


                                                                Workbooks,                                                                                               


                                                                Poster and                                                                                               


                                                                Magnets                                                                                                  


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1009000016           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 155.43 


10 E 530 0110 27 5600 100 0000 0000                 168.18                   10 L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                  -12.75                  


 


                                                                                                            77398                                  155.43 


 


WITT COM000  WITT COMPANY                  165879               Master roll for                 05/06/2010  R                                                     418.73  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       41 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


WITT COM000  Vendor Continued.... 


                                                                riso. Open                                                                                               


                                                                Purchase order                                                                                           


                                                                Machine ID 5617                                                                                          


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        1009000002           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                 418.73 


10 E 530 0110 27 5000 100 0000 0000                 418.73                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77399                                  418.73 


 


WOODLAND000  WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT      May                  Unfunded Cost                   04/23/2010  R                                                  17,871.67 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                              17,871.67 


10 E 530 9900 52 7310 000 0000 0000              17,871.67                                                                                                


 


WOODLAND000  WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT      May-Admin            Admin Cost                      04/23/2010  R                                                     778.00 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/23/2010  N                                                 778.00 


10 E 530 9900 52 7300 000 0000 0000                 778.00                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77400                               18,649.67 


 


WOODLAND001  WOODLAND SCHOOL DIST #404     0190                 Field Trip                      04/22/2010  R                                                     537.41 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                                 537.41 


10 E 530 0144 27 7390 400 0000 0000                 537.41                                                                                                


 


WOODLAND001  WOODLAND SCHOOL DIST #404     190                  Field Trip/Extra                04/22/2010  R                                                   3,166.20 


                                                                Curr                                                                                                     


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000                             gen 5                           04/29/2010  N                                               3,166.20 


10 E 530 0160 28 7340 000 0000 0000               3,166.20                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77401                                3,703.61 


 


WOODLAND002  WOODLAND TRUE VALUE           a77330               stretch film                    04/30/2010  R                                                      41.95 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190136           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                  41.95  







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       42 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


WOODLAND002  Vendor Continued.... 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  41.95                                                                                                


 


WOODLAND002  WOODLAND TRUE VALUE           a77428               Battery/Credit                  05/03/2010  R                                                     -32.82 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190136           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                 -32.82 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                 -32.82                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77402                                    9.13 


 


WOODLNAP000  WOODLAND, NAPA AUTO SUPPLY    425435               Cleaner/gear oil                05/03/2010  R                                                      48.12 


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000            190135           gen 5                           05/03/2010  N                                                  48.12 


10 E 530 9700 64 5000 000 0000 0000                  48.12                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77403                                   48.12 


 


THINK4IN000  THINK4INC                     P173904              black and color                 04/19/2010  R                                                      70.20 


                                                                ink                                                                                                      


** L 601 0000 00 0000 000 0000 0000        4409000023           gen 5                           05/12/2010  N                                                  70.20 


40 E 530 1000 00 0000 400 0000 0000                  70.20                                                                                                


 


                                                                                                            77404                                   70.20 


 


                                                                                                                                  Grand Total                 143,281.91     


                                                                                                                                  Total Adjustments                 0.00     


                                                                                                                                  Total Discounts                   0.00     


                                                                                                                                  Net Total                   143,281.91     


 


                                                                                                                 100 Computer Check(s)                      143,281.91     


                                                                                                                   0 Manual Check(s)                              0.00     


                                                                                                                   0 Void Check(s)                                0.00     


                                                                                                                   1 Negative Check(s)                            0.00     


                                                                                                                   0 Zero Check(s)                                0.00      







3apckp04.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  3:48 PM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010032 Check Register PAGE:       43 


Check Date 05/28/2010  Posting Date 05/28/2010                                                                                                                     


Due Date   05/28/2010  Batches  gen 5      Thru gen 5      Bank Cash Code 11       


 


Vendor       Name                          Invoice #            Description                     Inv Date    C      Check                                  Invoice Amount 


Accrual                                    PO #                 Batch                           Due Date    Detail                                        Net Amount 


Account Number                             Detail Amount   1099   Asset  Lq  Account Number                              Detail Amount    1099   Asset  Lq 


 


             Totals Continued.... 


                                                                                                                   0 Wire Transfer Check(s)                       0.00     


                                                                                                                   0 ACH Deposit(s)                               0.00     


 


************************ End of report ************************ 


  


  








3apckp08.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  8:33 AM Date: 05/19/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010029 Check Summary PAGE:        1 


 


 


 


Payments have been audited and certified by the Auditing Officer as required by            


RCW 42.24.080, and those expense reimbursement claims certified as required by             


RCW 42.24.090.  Those payments have been recorded on a listing which has been              


made available to the board.                                                               


 


As of May 25, 2010, the board, by a __________________________ vote, does                  


approve for payment those checks (warrants) included in the following list                 


and further described as follows:  CLARK CO TREASURER                                      


Check Number 1323 through 1324                                                             


in the total amount of $465.00.                                                            


 


Secretary    ________________________  Board Member ________________________ 


 


Board Member ________________________  Board Member ________________________ 


 


Board Member ________________________  Board Member ________________________ 


 


Check Nbr Vendor Name                    Check Date Invoice Number       Invoice Desc        PO Number Invoice Amount  Check Amount 


 


     1323 CLARK COUNTY TREASURER         05/28/2010 April 10             Impact fee report           0          56.00         115.00 


                                                    March 10             Impact Fee Report           0          59.00                


     1324 ESD 112                        05/28/2010 92642                Legal Services              0         350.00         350.00 


                                                                         for March 10                                                


 


 


                                                                     2     Computer      Check(s) For a Total of             465.00  







3apckp08.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time:  8:33 AM Date: 05/19/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010029 Check Summary PAGE:        2 


 


 


 


 


                                                                     0     Manual        Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                     0     Wire Transfer Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                     0     ACH           Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                     2     Computer      Checks For a Total of               465.00 


                                                          Total For  2     Manual, Wire Tran, ACH & Computer Checks          465.00 


                                                          Less       0     Voided        Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                                         Net Amount                          465.00 


 


                                                       F U N D  S U M M A R Y                                                        


 


Fund     Description                       Balance Sheet                Revenue                Expense                        Total   


20       Capital Projects                           0.00                   0.00                 465.00                       465.00 


  


  








3apckp08.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time: 11:29 AM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010029 Check Summary PAGE:        1 


 


 


 


Payments have been audited and certified by the Auditing Officer as required by            


RCW 42.24.080, and those expense reimbursement claims certified as required by             


RCW 42.24.090.  Those payments have been recorded on a listing which has been              


made available to the board.                                                               


 


As of May 25, 2010, the board, by a __________________________ vote, does                  


approve for payment those checks (warrants) included in the following list                 


and further described as follows:  CLARK CO TREASURER                                      


Check Number 7680 through 7706                                                             


in the total amount of $15,088.67.                                                         


 


Secretary    ________________________  Board Member ________________________ 


 


Board Member ________________________  Board Member ________________________ 


 


Board Member ________________________  Board Member ________________________ 


 


Check Nbr Vendor Name                    Check Date Invoice Number       Invoice Desc        PO Number Invoice Amount  Check Amount 


 


     7680 BASHOR'S TEAM ATHLETICS        05/28/2010 50646                1 case of Ice      4009000006          18.39       1,073.34 


                                                                         Packs                                                       


                                                    51523                1 set of  Shutt    4409000024         210.99                


                                                                         MLB baseball                                                


                                                                         bases                                                       


                                                    51524                2 each CF 4        4409000025         843.96                


                                                                         Demarini Bats 32"                                           


                                                                         and 34" 1 each                                              


                                                                         Misuno Frenzy BAt                                           


                                                                         33"                                                         


     7681 Broten, Janice M               05/28/2010 8547                 MS reward                   0          58.30          58.30 


     7682 Brothers, Todd M               05/28/2010 8542                 MS NJHS                     0          50.96          50.96 


                                                                         Fundraiser                                                  


     7683 CASH AND CARRY UNITED GROCERS  05/28/2010 175805               hs concessions         490035          45.54          45.54 


     7684 Cooke, Lynnette                05/28/2010 8549                 MS HonorSociety             0         196.13         196.13 


     7685 Cooper, Gregory M              05/28/2010 8568                 Prom/floral/suppli          0         709.56         709.56 


                                                                         es                                                          


     7686 CORWIN BEVERAGE CO.            05/28/2010 130636               HS Concession          490034          15.00          15.00 


     7687 DEN BOER, CATHY                05/28/2010 8548                 MS Health/Fitness           0          61.45          61.45 


     7688 EVERGREEN BASEBALL UMP. ASSOC. 05/28/2010 see attached         officials              490040         683.40         683.40 


     7689 EVERGREEN FAST PITCH           05/28/2010 2706                 HS  Softball           490051         125.70         433.60 


                                                    2967                 HS Softball            490051         307.90                


                                                                         Officials                                                   


     7690 HAMMOND AND STEPHENS           05/28/2010 2045000009921        End of the year    3409000006          39.64          39.64 


                                                                         awards                                                      


     7691 Harris, Sara                   05/28/2010 8500                 HS concesseion              0          44.13          44.13 


     7692 Integrated Register System, In 05/28/2010 IN009326ES           Elementary         1409000012         541.00       4,229.55 


                                                                         portion for                                                 


                                                                         training and                                                


                                                                         installation of                                             


                                                                         InTouch                                                     


                                                                         Receipting                                                  


                                                                         System.                                                     


                                                    IN009326HS           Balance of         4409000034       1,966.00                 







3apckp08.p LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101 Time: 11:29 AM Date: 05/18/10 


04.10.01.00.00-010029 Check Summary PAGE:        2 


 


 


 


 


Check Nbr Vendor Name                    Check Date Invoice Number       Invoice Desc        PO Number Invoice Amount  Check Amount 


 


                                                                         InTouch                                                     


                                                                         receipting system                                           


                                                    IN009326MS           In Touch           3409000008       1,722.55                


                                                                         Receipting System                                           


     7693 Joy Harris                     05/28/2010 8478                 snacks for                  0         338.34         338.34 


                                                                         testing                                                     


     7694 KCDA CORP                      05/28/2010 3390913              Stop Watches for   1409000009          45.68          45.68 


                                                                         Olympics                                                    


     7695 LA CENTER SCHOOL DIST IMPREST  05/28/2010 4922                 Team entry fee              0         125.00         175.00 


                                                    4923                 Boys Soccer-Field           0          50.00                


                                                                         Use                                                         


     7696 LA CENTER MIDDLE SCHOOL ASB    05/28/2010 975                  Refund                      0           5.00         221.13 


                                                    976                  Track Refund                0          20.00                


                                                    977                  Honor society               0         196.13                


     7697 LA CENTER ELEM ASB             05/28/2010 1730                 SPRING                      0           9.66         145.77 


                                                                         CELEBRATION                                                 


                                                    1731                 student of the              0          22.53                


                                                                         month                                                       


                                                    1732                 1st gr concert              0          26.09                


                                                    1733                 awards                      0          26.38                


                                                    1734                 Bobcat store                0          57.11                


                                                    SC1                  Service Charge              0           2.00                


                                                                         March                                                       


                                                    SC2                  Service charge              0           2.00                


                                                                         April                                                       


     7698 LA CENTER HS / ASB             05/28/2010 1646                 reimb/supplies              0          84.86       1,364.00 


                                                    1647                 Dance equip                 0          50.00                


                                                                         rental                                                      


                                                    1648                 wrestling meal              0         363.00                


                                                                         money                                                       


                                                    1650                 state comp                  0         100.00                


                                                    1651                 logo                        0          16.15                


                                                    1652                 pins                        0          17.42                


                                                    1653                 flowers                     0          47.61                


                                                    1654                 dance/kbowl meals           0         376.00                


                                                    1655                 Mr. LC Photos               0          16.18                


                                                    1656                 florist                     0          26.78                


                                                    1657                 stall fees                  0         260.00                


                                                    SC-1                 bank service                0           2.00                


                                                                         charge                                                      


                                                    SC-2                 Bank service                0           2.00                


                                                                         charge                                                      


                                                    SC-3                 bank service                0           2.00                


                                                                         charge                                                      


     7699 McKay, Brenda Parvi            05/28/2010 8473                 ES Music                    0          99.75         518.47 


                                                    8475                 ES Sound system             0         418.72                


     7700 ORIENTAL TRADING               05/28/2010 637966496-1          Assorted Bobcat    1409000010         149.82         149.82 


                                                                         toys from                                                   


                                                                         Oriental Trading                                            


     7701 Poffenroth, Bonnie C           05/28/2010 8343                 Interm Talent               0         109.06         109.06  
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                                                                         Show                                                        


     7702 SCHWEIKHARDT, Steve            05/28/2010 8565                 HS  Golf                    0          31.98          31.98 


     7703 SOUTHWEST OFFICIALS SERVICES   05/28/2010 1665                 officials              490022         269.91       1,188.23 


                                                    1731                 officials              490022         364.40                


                                                    1888                 HS Boys Soocer         490050         276.96                


                                                    1904                 Boys soccer            490050         276.96                


                                                                         officials                                                   


     7704 STERNWHEELER COLUMBIA GORGE    05/28/2010 Field Trip           3rd grade Field    1409000011       2,190.00       2,190.00 


                                                                         trip on Columbia                                            


                                                                         Gorge                                                       


                                                                         Sternwheeler;                                               


                                                                         Need check by                                               


                                                                         June 1, to pay                                              


                                                                         ahead of time.                                              


     7705 TOLEDO PHYSICAL ED SUPPLY      05/28/2010 108865-00            Order for Primary  1409000008         162.67         162.67 


                                                                         ASB                                                         


     7706 WOODLAND SCHOOL DIST #404      05/28/2010 000190               Field Trip                  0         624.57         807.92 


                                                    00190                Field Trip                  0         183.35                


 


 


                                                                     27    Computer      Check(s) For a Total of          15,088.67  
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                                                                     0     Manual        Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                     0     Wire Transfer Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                     0     ACH           Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                     27    Computer      Checks For a Total of            15,088.67 


                                                          Total For  27    Manual, Wire Tran, ACH & Computer Checks       15,088.67 


                                                          Less       0     Voided        Checks For a Total of                 0.00 


                                                                                         Net Amount                       15,088.67 


 


                                                       F U N D  S U M M A R Y                                                        


 


Fund     Description                       Balance Sheet                Revenue                Expense                        Total   


40       Associated Student Body Fund            -205.21                   0.00              15,293.88                    15,088.67 


  


  








                             La Center School District No. 101


Memorandum


Date: 25-May-10


To: Mark Mansell


From: Julie McKee


Subject: Certificated Staff  for 2010-11 School Year


      


Alanko Karen 1 Landes-McCullough Don 1


Arave Kristen 1  Lapp Forbes 1    


Austad Andrea 1 Lepak Randal 1


Barnes Shirley 1 Lindblom Lynette 1


Bentson-RoyalDan 1 Link Shawn 1


Bounds Kathy 1 Matanich Jennifer 1


Brightbill Tamara 1 McCord Tonya . 57  


Broten Janice 1 McKay Brenda 1


Brothers Todd 1 Morris Rebecca 1


Bryan Sharon 1 Mosby Joyce 1


Bucklin Rob 1 Mulholland James .4   


Buhrmester Nancy 1 Neiman, Zenger Amy  1


Bussler Sharon 1 Newman Teridee 1


Calabrese Perry 1 Nordstrom Lola 1  


Collins Michelle 1 Persic Rita 1  


Cooke Lynnette 1 Peterson Rita 1


Cooke Matthew 1 Poffenroth Bonnie 1


Cooper Greg 1 Pritchett Dewayne 1


Cooper Megan 1 Pust Harvey 1


Crandall Elizabeth 1 Reser Treasha .8


Cripe Laurie 1 Sawyer Kris 1


Croskrey Julie 1 Schneider Kristy 1


Dawson Shawna 1 Schrock Ruth 1


Ecklund Jeremy 1  Shucka Walt 1


Englund Lois 1 Skufca Denise 1


Gozart Karen 1 Slinkard Rhonda 1


Grotte Jason 1 Sloniker Pete 1


Grotte Heather 1 Smith Julie 1


Hancock Joni 1 Stein Sarah 1


Harmon Barbara 1 Stevens Katie 1


Heaton Rhea 1 Tell Paula 1  


Hill Robert 1 Tomberlin Laura 1


Holland Mike 1 Totten Mark 1


Hollopeter Kimberly 1 Tyrrell Katie 1  


Holter Sheila 1 Westerberg Warren 1   


Jeske Lori 1 Whelchel Shae 1


Johnson Colleen 1 Wing Colleen 1


Johnson John 1 Wise Amy 1


Klump Monica 1 Zylstra Brian 1


Lambert John .4     


      


      


      


      







   


   


    


   


  


  


  







 








La Center High School May Board Report 2010 


Curriculum- I am really looking forward to the board being able to consider the 


adoption of the health curriculum materials that the adoption committee and the IMC 


have approved.  We have learned a bunch from this process that can be applied and/or 


modified for future adoption processes. 


 


Mrs. Morris is planning a summer credit recovery option for our students here at La 


Center that will be self-funded and offer another option for our students.  As you can 


guess it will be focused on hands-on experiences and community work and involvement. 


 


Athletics-   We are wrapping up the spring sports season and it has been very 


successful.  Girl’s golf finished second in the district and Melanie Hodge was individual 


champion qualifying for state.  Rachel Hodge is the first alternate to state finishing 6
th


 in 


district.  Boy’s baseball finished the season playing in the district tournament.  Even 


though they lost both games, this was a very good season, as they hadn’t qualified for the 


tournament for a number of years.  Boy’s soccer finished their season by missing the 


district tournament by 1 game.  Boys track took 4
th


 place in the Trico league and will 


compete at the district meet this Friday.  The girl’s team won the league championship 


for the 3
rd


 year in a row and look to defend for their third district title this Friday as well. 


Teachers- Mrs. Morris and the project study students have completed their 


garden and raised beds and are currently growing a huge number of plants and 


vegetables.  The plan is to have the cooking and nutrition classes use the produce 


whenever possible.   


 


Congratulations to Mrs. Karukes and her life skills class on another successful plant sale.  


Not only did the sale earn dollars for other classroom activities and field trips but also it 


was a great learning experience for the students. 


 


A big thank you to Sara Harris, who once again providing lunch for our staff during 


teacher appreciation week.  This was not any ordinary lunch!  An additional thank you to 


her for baking 1000 cookies for student led conferences and providing the volunteer time 


to serve them with coffee and punch to all of our guests! 


 







Mrs. Bounds and the AP government class are currently working to evaluate school 


lunches for nutritional value and student satisfaction and will be making 


recommendations to the district food service committee. 


 


 


Students- We have our spring AP testing results back!  It was another great year 


for our students and staff.  In physics we had 6 out of 7 students score a 3 or better.  In 


calculus 9 out of 12 made a 3 or better, government and politics made 6 out of 12 and 


literature and composition had 9 out of 18.  A 3 or better is generally the level a student 


needs to meet to qualify for college credit.  Nice job everyone!   Additionally, we are 


expanding our AP offerings next year to include AP Biology and we have grown our 


government and politics class to be two sections next year. 


 


Students had a wonderful prom last Saturday that was well attended and ended without 


any incidents or issues.  Thank you Mr. Cooper for another fantastic job of organizing 


prom. 


 


Mrs. Landerholm and Mr. Cooper just completed another year of “Cats Pride” awards 


and will be recognizing all of this year’s nominees during our spring activities assembly! 


 


 


High school showcase- you will hear from Shawn Link as she describes her groups 


experience with the ESD lesson study model that her group started the year with.   Part 


two will be Shawn and Brian Zylstra describing for you their experience with the middle 


school lab classroom experience, once as participants at the middle school and later their 


experience with the same opportunity at the high school in Brian’s room.  I will finish up 


with a short discussion around our re-accreditation process that we completed this year 


with our three building goals that were a result of this process. 


 


 


 


 


 


 








Intermediate News 
May 17, 2010 


 


Greetings, 


 


Our 3
rd


, 4
th


 and 5
th


 graders are completing the Measurement of Student Progress (MSP) 


state test this week.  Make-up testing will take place the following week.  Students have 


done a great job taking this test while working hard to do their best.  Many of our staff 


members have voiced their concerns that the test had more questions than OSPI 


advertised.  Teachers also felt that two days of material was packed into one day of 


testing.  In either case, our students have risen to the occasion and done their very best.    


 


As we reflect on the work from our Lab Classroom experience and school visitations, 


several of the Intermediate teachers are looking at piloting a couple varieties of classroom 


teaming next year.  In 4
th


 grade Mr. Lepak and Mrs. Collins will be teaming.  Mr. Lepak 


will focus on Math and Science for sharing students from the two classes and Mrs. 


Collins will teach Literacy which includes Reading and Writing.  They each will teach 


Social Studies, Art, and Second Step.  Mr. Grotte, Mr. Sloniker and Mrs. Barnes are also 


teaming.  Mr. Grotte with teach Math, Mr. Sloniker will teach Science and Mrs. Barnes 


will teach Literacy.  All three will include Writing within each core subject area 


including teach their homeroom classes Social Studies, Art and Second Step.   


 


Our 5
th


 grade team will also look a little different.  Mrs. Alanko, Mrs. Klump and Mrs. 


Poffenroth are thinking of using thematic topics for all subject excluding Math and 


Science.  This approach builds literacy skills by using core content areas.   Mrs. Bussler 


and Mrs. Smith will team.   Mrs. Bussler will focus on Math, Science while incorporating 


technology and Mrs. Smith will teach Literacy.  On the upcoming early release the 


Intermediate teachers will have an opportunity to discuss the vision of the Intermediate 


team and begin discussions about communicating this information with our parents of 


incoming students and composing a supply list for next year’s students.   


 


All of these pilot programs are outcomes from visiting Corbett and Endeavor Elementary.  


It also includes the research and discussions from Lab Classroom projects and Learning 


Walks.  Teachers are seeing how they can put more emphasis on state standards, meeting 


target goals and improve the flow of information while focusing on differentiating 


instruction.   


 


On another note, I would like to thank Mr. Cooke, the Middle School Principal, for his 


time with the 5
th


 grade boys instructing them on the Human Growth and Development 


workshop mandated by the state.  He had time to connect with his future 6
th


 graders and 


get an understanding of their concerns.  Mrs. Cooke, the school nurse and no relation to 


our MS Principal, taught the 5
th


 grade girls.  Both groups of students had an opportunity 


to learn about their own bodies, ask questions and address any misconceptions.  The 


workshop proved to be very positive. 


Respectfully Submitted, 


Carol Patton, Intermediate Principal 







 


Upcoming Events 


May 20
th


 - Elementary Talent Show at 7:00 P.M. in the Elementary Gym 


May 26th – 4
th


 Grade Concert at 7:00 P.M. in the MS Gym 


May 28
th


 - HS Band, Jazz Band and Choir Assembly at 8:45 in the MS Gym 


June 9
th


 – 5
th


 Grade Choir/Band Concert at 7:00 P.M. in the MS Gym 


June 11
th


 – Elementary Slide Show at 2:00 in the MS Gym 


June 14
th


 – Field Day  


 


 








HAWK REPORT MAY 2010 


 


 


May is always an interesting month for me as it is a time to reflect on all the great work being done this 


year by staff and students, addressing the requirements to finish the year as well as planning for next year. 


This has been by far the quickest year in my career. It has just flown by. This is due to an energized staff 


and a great group of kids. I am looking forward to next year if this year was a good indicator. 


 


I attended the GK-12 Showcase at Washington State University last week. The students celebrated their 


learning in Science this year. The event was well attended by students, parents and staff. A bonus to this 


event was that many of our students stepped onto a college campus for the first time. I hope that this is the 


first step to them pursuing post-secondary education. I would like to thank our three WSU fellows who 


were a part of the grant this year, Sean Rooney, Bridget Deemer and Erica Henry. I appreciate their 


willingness to roll up their sleeves and get involved in the classroom. I was impressed with how well they 


teamed with Mrs. Cripe, Mrs. Schneider and Mr. Ecklund. When I observed the science classes I watched 


our teachers using the fellows as a resource, a partner and somebody to learn from. It was like having two 


teachers in the classroom and I would be more than happy to have that continue. We will have two fellows 


next year with Mr. Rooney continuing with Mrs. Cripe and a „rookie‟ under the guidance of Mrs. 


Schneider. 


 


LCMS recently completed the first edition of the Measurement of Student Progress. I have been reminded 


by staff, students and my own children to stop calling it the WASL but old habits die hard. I was pleased 


with the persistence of the students in the test. I only had to speak to two students about finishing the MSP 


in world record time and encouraged them to give it their best effort. Many kids stayed behind to make sure 


they did the best that they could. On another positive note we only had to do make up days for twenty 


students so that was a relief. 


 


Mr. Totten was the facilitator of the Lab Classroom this month. He took a different approach to other 


lesson studies this year but I think this is where many of them are heading next year. One of Mr. Totten‟s 


areas of focus this year was to improve the quality of student presentations. He invited team members to 


analyze student work by observing presentations and then met with the team to find ways to improve the 


instruction and assessment of the presentations to make it a better learning experience for students. I have 


been assisting Mr. Totten with this all year and it is evident that the quality of presentations has improved. 


This is important work as this is something that all students could learn about. 


 


Two staff members and I were able to take our version of the Lab Classroom Lesson Study to the high 


school with Bryan Zylstra being the head teacher. The head teacher is also known as the lab-rat in our 


building. Once again, it is amazing what a couple of tweaks in a lesson can make. Thank you to Bryan for 


leading the charge. We will have three more teachers from the high school coming down to observe Andrea 


Austad teach for a lesson study on May 28
th


 so I will let you know how that goes. I have been so pleased 


with how the Lab Classroom Project has gone this year. The twelve teachers who were involved have 


found it a good use of their time as they have received feedback and support for their practice as well as 


picking up many new ideas to implement into their classroom. I am excited for next year as every teacher at 


LCMS has volunteered to be a part of the project. 


 


One nugget that I have learned this year when looking at student presentations whether it is oral of on a tri-


fold poster is that students struggle to answer the topic, “What have you learned as a result of this activity.” 


When I go into classroom I see teachers stressing the importance of students providing feedback in their 


terms and to encourage students to express their own thoughts. However when it comes to writing their 


thoughts, students focus more on what the teacher covered versus what they actually learned. A goal for me 


next year is to help students differentiate between learning and coverage of material. 


 


Track concluded with another successful season with a number of winners at district. We now officially 


have the fastest 1,600 meter runner in the state with Kyle Degraaf running 4 mins and 56 seconds. This 


should cheer Mr. Holmes up especially after finding out that his daughter‟s mile record was just beaten by 


Katie Whitten. A bitter-sweet day for our track guru.. While I enjoy it when our kids win, I am thrilled by 







the number of kids who turned out and tried their hardest. I think 8
th


 grade student Michael Yurecko 


showed it best. He was trying his best in the 400 meters but was running 6
th


 at the last turn and was well 


behind the leaders. He kept plugging away and as he passed the La Center crowd in the stands, he looked 


towards them, gave them a big smile and kept on running. That‟s what middle school sports is all about. 


Thank you to Mrs. Broten, Mrs. Austad, Mrs. Slinkard, Mr. Dykes, Mr. Hollingshead and the 80 students 


who participated for a great season. 


 


Mrs. Slinkard hosted the LCMS Talent Show again with 20 performers. There were a variety of acts 


including singers, skits and a boy who could catch tater tots in his mouth when thrown the entire length of 


the basketball field. I let him know that that will impress the ladies when he goes to college. I embarrassed 


myself again while delivering an important message about not chewing gum at school to the tune of the 


Queen classic, „Another one bites the dust.‟ The students will ask me why I don‟t perform my songs in 


front of the parents at the night talent show. The answer is simple, despite my stunts over the year; even I 


have some level of dignity. 


 


The Advisory Team will meet with students and the high school administrators to review our Navigation 


101 plan. This has been a matter of trial and error over the last two years so we are hoping that we can get 


some consistency next year. One of the main goals next year is to give students more experiences of high 


school and careers so that by the time they get to high school they will have some ideas on what they want 


to do and understand how a four year plan in high school will support their goals. 


 


At our last meeting you learned that we were not able to have leadership next year. Fortunately this 


decision has been reversed. This is due to changes in the 6
th


 grade classes which means that we will no 


longer need a 6
th


 grade study skills class. Mrs. Mosby will also be teaching a health class next year at 


LCMS. This freed up Mrs. Brightbill to teach PE and will allow Ms.Tyrrell to take on our leadership class. 


On that note, we are very happy to have Ms. Tyrrell back in our building full time next year. We wish Mr. 


Prewitt all the best in his new opportunity. 


 


I am looking forward to the next two weeks of school as we finish up a great year. We have a lot of 


culminating projects to complete and then get an opportunity to celebrate the students‟ accomplishments. 


The last day is always tough as we say goodbye to a good group of 8
th


 grade students. Get your tissues out. 


 


Go Hawks, 


 


David Cooke 


Principal 


La Center Middle School 


 


 








Primary Board Report 
 


A Learning Community Works Together and Plays Together 


 


Many things are happening as we near the end of the school year.  We are working hard 


to help finish up a successful 2009-2010 school year while we prepare for a successful 


2010-2011 school year. 


 


The playground continues to be an important part of our school day.  As you know, what 


happens on the playground can greatly impact what happens in the classroom.  Our 


Playground Olympics are just finishing up.  I have been quite impressed with students’ 


efforts to lead their own events and improve upon 


their efforts.  Running events on the playground have 


been popular.  We also seem to have stumbled across 


a popular new activity, cup stacking.  The benches 


can be quite packed with students at all levels 


practicing their cup stacking abilities.  I have 


included a picture to give a small feel of what it can 


look like.  Students have impressed me with their 


fine motor skills and stacking strategies.  I have also 


appreciated watching how they work together to help one another learn new ways to 


improve their efforts.  On an interesting note, discipline referrals in grades K-3 have 


significantly declined during the span of our Playground Olympics.  Further reflection 


will be needed to better understand if this is just a coincidence or there is a correlation.  I 


look forward to learning more. 


 


There is another interesting note regarding our students and the playground.  With the 


track and the running events come more students on the field.  We have found some first 


graders migrating out to the two sandy play areas 


surrounding the track.  Their creativity has had 


opportunities to flourish.  They have learned that if the 


sand is moved there are “dinosaur bones” to be found.  


The “bones” are actually hardened clay and sand that 


have formed to resemble dinosaur bones.  Many 


students have actually brought brushes from home to 


carefully brush of the “bones” so that they may better 


figure out which dinosaurs they belong to and which 


specific bones they are.  Students are reading about 


their dinosaurs so that they may learn more and properly name and categorize.  The 


“bones” are starting to weather a bit.  Our hope is to be able to purchase cement bones 


and fossils so that they may start anew next year.  What might our paleontologists find 


next year? 


 


We recently held our kindergarten orientation for the families of students joining us next 


school year.  Attendance and participation was great.  We made some changes to the 


overall program so that participants spent more of their efforts on engaging in learning 


activities and less time listening to a presentation.  Parents and students were very 


involved in the activities which could help them better understand what skills and 


experiences could help their students to be prepared and ready to start kindergarten in the 







Fall.  A notable observation made by our team was that of how polite many of our 


incoming students appeared.  I appreciated how parents thoughtfully supported their 


children in these efforts. 


 


As you know, there has been talk about starting a full day, every day tuition based 


kindergarten class.  This is basically in an effort to better support our students.  Our data 


is showing that too often our students who come into kindergarten not meeting start of 


the year benchmarks tend to stay behind through their elementary career.  We have 


worked on various efforts to pull out of this trend.  I am happy to write that we believe 


that we will be able to offer one all day, every day tuition based kindergarten class for the 


2010-2011 school year.  Registering parents have been surveyed and we have found that 


23 are interested in participating and could fund the experience.  Our hope is to have ten 


tuition paying students attending, with ten more students “scholarshipped” into the class.  


Our June student assessments will help us to better understand who would best benefit 


from the class.  These assessments also help us with placing students into classes, helping 


parents understand what students may work on over the summer, and which students 


could benefit from our summer learning program.  A small example of why we believe 


the all day, every other day tuition based class will benefit our students comes from the 


Olympia area.  A first year class tuition based class with a roster of students of higher 


need found that all students met all state benchmarks by February.  This is not typical of 


what happens with a standard half time kindergarten class.  I look forward to 


experiencing great results with our students and seeing what we learn. 


 


Many other efforts to improve our abilities to meet our students’ needs are being 


explored.  One of note is that of teachers researching and preparing for “expert model” 


teaching next year.  We have teachers in first and second grades who have put in 


impressive efforts to better understand how they can work with each other to utilize their 


strengths to help students learn.  For example, a teacher who is passionate about math 


may help the students of two classes learn while another who is passionate about literacy 


helps those same students in literacy.  With teachers being counted on to be experts in at 


least seven content areas, this can help them to focus and improve their abilities to meet 


students’ needs.  What impresses me most is what will come from their efforts.  Students 


should learn more while teachers are collaborating, communicating, and helping one 


another to improve their practice.  This will be a great learning experience for all 


involved. 
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Curriculum Director’s Report 
May 19, 2010 


 


 


Community Forum 


Thank you to the following parents, students, and staff who attended the April 22 Community 


Forum: Lisa Jones, Brenda Glass, Emily Gedenberg, Eric Constable, Wendy Chord and Mark 


Mansell. Committee members: Julie Smith, Becky Griffee, Joyce Mosby, Josh Soske, Warren 


Westerberg, Amy Neiman, Sue Pershall, Dave Holmes, and David Cooke. The time, questions 


and input is sincerely appreciated.  


 


 


Adoptions 


Attached is a letter requesting approval of materials reviewed by the District Instructional 


Materials Committee at the May 5 meeting. This includes a variety of supplemental materials for 


the new integrated social studies/language arts class in the middle school and texts for two pilot 


courses at the high school, AP Biology and Human Anatomy. The committee voted to delay the 


approval of two late submissions which they had not had time to review. As a result, another 


meeting is scheduled for June 9 at 3:15 PM in the MS Conference Room. Thank you to the 


committee members for their careful consideration of materials and their willingness to meet one 


more time before the close of the school year.  


 


Both the K-5 and middle school social studies teams are continuing to search out and review 


potential materials that align with the district learning model and meet the Ends. Although some 


supplemental materials that meet our needs have been identified, published textbooks are not as 


promising. This is a concern especially for teachers at the elementary who teach multiple 


subjects. Therefore teams have agreed to continue their work for another year with some 


consideration of investigating the possibilities of integrating content using themes. The challenge 


will be finding the time to collaborate in order to develop these lessons. Being out of the 


classroom creates its own set of challenges. Even with excellent substitutes, there is some loss of 


learning. Hopefully we will be able to identify other possibilities for teachers to work together 


throughout the year.  








Technology Director 


Board Report 


 


May 25th, 2010 


 


Technology Support 


This past month has been a great opportunity for Skot Barker to not only demonstrate the learning he 


has accomplished since joining the team in November, but to continue to expand his learning as he 


takes on more challenges. As the only fulltime dedicated technician at the moment, the demands on his 


time have never been greater. I am extremely pleased with how well he has handled the additional 


workload while continuing to develop and maintain a positive working relationship with the staff and 


students of the district. He continues to field incoming requests while finding time to develop 


innovative solutions to many novel problems with which he is presented.  


 


The renewed commitment to making helpdesk (the web-based system for reports of trouble) has been 


very helpful during this time. With fewer hours to provide service, the wait time for some problems has 


become longer. However, the responses to urgent requests have improved markedly and there have 


been many positive comments from staff about the improvement.  


 


Technical Support Specialist II 


The currently vacant position for TSS2 has been posted and interviews will have occurred for four 


candidates by the time of the board meeting on Tuesday evening. I am looking forward to adding a new 


member to the technology team. In conjunction with Rob Williamson (this position also assists Rob in 


the area of HVAC), finding the person with the requisite combination of skills will be a challenge but 


they play an important role in the areas of maintenance and technology. 


 


District Technology Plan 


The technology plan presented last month was accepted by the state after several small revisions. I 


appreciate the board's willingness to endorse the plan even though it may have little direct benefit to us 


in terms of strategic planning. The work of the Technology Task Force will hopefully be more relevant 


to the future efforts within the area of technology. 


 


Bandwidth Use 


Bandwidth (the amount of Internet-based traffic flowing both in and out of the district) has become a 


large concern for the users in district. Although we doubled our bandwidth last year, we are already 


outstripping its capacity to transport data efficiently and quickly. The consequences of this saturation of 


bandwidth is felt by all users (slow response times in getting to web pages) as well as significant 


problems accessing data on the Skyward system (some users have reported waiting up to 30 seconds 


for a page to appear). This saturation is very inconsistent but we do recognize the source of the data as 


originating from within district. The heavy use of the labs along with more use of online video sources 


is the most likely culprits. 


 


To manage this problem, I have been working with Jeff Andrews of ESD112 and hope to be able to 


provide a bandwidth management tool that will allow us to better understand what traffic is being sent 


through the network as well as the tools to manage/prioritize the packets of data we're sending out to 


the Internet.  
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                                                                                                                   10--General Fund-- CASH BASIS -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT                              


                                       Fiscal Year 2009 (September 1, 2009 - August 31, 2010)                                       


For the      LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101     School District for the Month of   April   , 2010


Sept 1 Beginning Cash and Investment Balance


G/L 200 IMPREST FUNDS                         4,700.00 


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                               .00 


G/L 240 Cash On Dep w/Cou Treas             747,432.76 


G/L 450 Investments                       1,260,952.19 


  Subtotal - Cash and Investments     2,013,084.95 * 


G/L 241 Warrants Outstanding                742,194.10-


A. Net Beginning Cash and Investments   1,270,890.85 **


      ANNUAL     ACTUAL         ACTUAL     


A. REVENUES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT


1000 LOCAL TAXES                          2,157,750     848,642.33   1,917,467.40     240,282.60  88.86 


2000 LOCAL SUPPORT NONTAX                   605,500      33,996.60     385,090.81     220,409.19  63.60 


3000 STATE, GENERAL PURPOSE               8,192,886     683,757.01   5,254,192.34   2,938,693.66  64.13 


4000 State, Special Purpose               1,273,603      14,049.82     123,588.18   1,150,014.82   9.70 


5000 FEDERAL, GENERAL PURPOSE                     0            .00         129.21         129.21-   0.00 


6000 FEDERAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE             1,485,115      18,715.80     397,132.66   1,087,982.34  26.74 


7000 REVENUES FR OTH SCH DIST                25,000            .00      14,488.20      10,511.80  57.95 


8000 REV FR OTH AGNCY * ASSOC                     0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


9000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES                      0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


   Total REVENUES  13,739,854   1,599,161.56   8,092,088.80   5,647,765.20  58.90 


C. Beginning Net Cash and Investments Plus Revenues (A+B)   9,362,979.65 **


B. EXPENDITURES


00    Regular Instruction                 8,114,433     634,676.67   5,226,118.94      34,837.81   2,853,476.25  64.83 


10    Federal Stimulus                      542,096      38,604.59     295,369.45           0.00     246,726.55  54.49 


20    Special Ed Instruction              1,418,240            .00            .00           0.00   1,418,240.00   0.00 


30    Voc. Ed Instruction                   332,288      28,112.54     237,544.33       1,638.86      93,104.81  71.98 


40    Skills Center Instruction                   0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


50+60 Compensatory Ed Instruct.             839,798      22,192.79     177,942.78       1,195.96     660,659.26  21.33 


70    Other Instructional Pgms               10,500         338.53       6,230.68         219.87       4,049.45  61.43 


80    Community Services                     94,258       6,674.42      60,610.84       5,354.64      28,292.52  69.98 


90    Support Services                    2,443,413     181,648.63   1,702,115.60     172,508.56     568,788.84  76.72 


D. Total EXPENDITURES  13,795,026     912,248.17   7,705,932.62     215,755.70   5,873,337.68  57.42 


Current Cash and Investments


G/L 200 IMPREST FUNDS                         4,700.00                                                                            


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                         10,073.14-                                                                            


G/L 240 Cash On Dep w/Cou Treas           1,562,906.73                                                                            


G/L 450 Investments                       1,165,316.01                                                                            


G/L 241 Warrants Outstanding              1,099,445.35-                                                                            


                                          1,623,404.25 *                                                                          


Ending Net Cash and Investments                          1,657,047.03 **


Adjustments                                                 33,642.78-   


Total Ending Cash & Investments & Adjustments            1,623,404.25 **


Net Change in Cash Since Sept 1                            352,513.40   
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                                                                                                                 20--Capital Projects-- CASH BASIS -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT                            


                                       Fiscal Year 2009 (September 1, 2009 - August 31, 2010)                                       


For the      LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101     School District for the Month of   April   , 2010


Sept 1 Beginning Cash and Investment Balance


G/L 200 Imprest Cash                               .00 


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                               .00 


G/L 240 CASH ON DEPOSIT CTY TREAS             8,505.54 


G/L 450 INVESTMENTS                          31,192.55 


  Subtotal - Cash and Investments        39,698.09 * 


G/L 241 WARRANTS OUTSTANDING                  8,505.54-


A. Net Beginning Cash and Investments      31,192.55 **


      ANNUAL     ACTUAL         ACTUAL     


A. REVENUES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT


1000 Local Taxes                                  0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


2000 Local Support Nontax                   105,000      14,041.13      90,580.95      14,419.05  86.27 


3000 State, General Purpose                       0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


4000 State, Special Purpose                       0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


5000 Federal, General Purpose                     0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


6000 Federal, Special Purpose                     0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


7000 Revenues Fr Oth Sch Dist                     0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


8000 Other Agencies & Assoc.                      0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


9000 Other Financing Sources             25,000,000            .00            .00  25,000,000.00   0.00 


   Total REVENUES  25,105,000      14,041.13      90,580.95  25,014,419.05   0.36 


C. Beginning Net Cash and Investments Plus Revenues (A+B)     121,773.50 **


B. EXPENDITURES


10 Sites                                 10,000,000            .00            .00           0.00  10,000,000.00   0.00 


20 Buildings                                      0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


30 Equipment                                      0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


40 Energy                                         0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


50 Sales & Lease Expenditure                      0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


60 Bond Issuance Expenditure                  5,000         350.00       3,529.75           0.00       1,470.25  70.60 


90 Debt                                           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


D. Total EXPENDITURES  10,005,000         350.00       3,529.75           0.00  10,001,470.25   0.04 


Current Cash and Investments


G/L 200 Imprest Cash                               .00                                                                            


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                               .00                                                                            


G/L 240 CASH ON DEPOSIT CTY TREAS             7,757.32                                                                            


G/L 450 INVESTMENTS                          82,625.43                                                                            


G/L 241 WARRANTS OUTSTANDING                  7,757.32-                                                                            


                                             82,625.43 *                                                                          


Ending Net Cash and Investments                            118,243.75 **


Adjustments                                                 35,618.32-   


Total Ending Cash & Investments & Adjustments               82,625.43 **


Net Change in Cash Since Sept 1                             51,432.88   
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                                                                                                                30--Debt Service Fund-- CASH BASIS -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT                            


                                       Fiscal Year 2009 (September 1, 2009 - August 31, 2010)                                       


For the      LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101     School District for the Month of   April   , 2010


Sept 1 Beginning Cash and Investment Balance


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                               .00 


G/L 240 CASH ON DEPOSIT CTY TREAS               817.30 


G/L 250 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT                     .00 


G/L 450 INVESTMENTS                         607,373.59 


  Subtotal - Cash and Investments       608,190.89 * 


G/L 241 WARRANTS OUTSTANDING                       .00 


A. Net Beginning Cash and Investments     608,190.89 **


      ANNUAL     ACTUAL         ACTUAL     


A. REVENUES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT


1000 Local Taxes                          1,146,500     432,574.74     991,617.83     154,882.17  86.49 


2000 Local Support Nontax                    15,000         272.34       3,225.29      11,774.71  21.50 


3000 State, General Purpose                       0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


5000 Federal, General Purpose                     0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 


9000 Other Financing Sources                159,719            .00      86,359.09      73,359.91  54.07 


   Total REVENUES   1,321,219     432,847.08   1,081,202.21     240,016.79  81.83 


C. Beginning Net Cash and Investments Plus Revenues (A+B)   1,689,393.10 **


B. EXPENDITURES


11   Matured Bond Expenditures              598,457            .00     542,468.35           0.00      55,988.65  90.64 


21   Interest On Bonds                      691,851            .00     350,525.12           0.00     341,325.88  50.66 


31   Interfund Loan Interest                      0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


41   Bond Transfer Fees                           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


51   Arbitrage Rebate                             0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 


61   Underwriter's Fees                       5,000            .00            .00           0.00       5,000.00   0.00 


D. Total EXPENDITURES   1,295,308            .00     892,993.47           0.00     402,314.53  68.94 


Current Cash and Investments


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                               .00                                                                            


G/L 240 CASH ON DEPOSIT CTY TREAS           230,085.22                                                                            


G/L 250 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENT                     .00                                                                            


G/L 450 INVESTMENTS                         566,314.41                                                                            


G/L 241 WARRANTS OUTSTANDING                       .00                                                                            


                                            796,399.63 *                                                                          


Ending Net Cash and Investments                            796,399.63 **


Adjustments                                                       .00   


Total Ending Cash & Investments & Adjustments              796,399.63 **


Net Change in Cash Since Sept 1                            188,208.74   
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                                                                                                           40--Associated Student Body Fund-- CASH BASIS -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT                      


                                       Fiscal Year 2009 (September 1, 2009 - August 31, 2010)                                       


For the      LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101     School District for the Month of   April   , 2010


Sept 1 Beginning Cash and Investment Balance


G/L 200 IMPREST FUNDS                         4,855.00 


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                               .00 


G/L 240 CASH ON DEPOSIT CTY TREAS            14,457.39 


G/L 450 INVESTMENTS                         111,652.71 


  Subtotal - Cash and Investments       130,965.10 * 


G/L 241 WARRANTS OUTSTANDING                 10,852.76-


A. Net Beginning Cash and Investments     120,112.34 **


      ANNUAL     ACTUAL         ACTUAL     


A. REVENUES AND OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT


1000 General Student Body                   144,350         571.61      63,294.06      81,055.94  43.85 


2000 Athletics                               83,725         120.00      42,356.38      41,368.62  50.59 


3000 Classes                                 24,500            .00         933.76      23,566.24   3.81 


4000 Clubs                                   74,150         709.50      19,884.58      54,265.42  26.82 


6000 Private Moneys                           3,250            .00       3,155.63          94.37  97.10 


   Total REVENUES     329,975       1,401.11     129,624.41     200,350.59  39.28 


C. Beginning Net Cash and Investments Plus Revenues (A+B)     249,736.75 **


B. EXPENDITURES


1000 General Student Body                   129,700       3,149.71      66,795.14       8,598.41      54,306.45  58.13 


2000 Athletics                              126,400       3,874.21      44,607.48      24,640.90      57,151.62  54.79 


3000 Classes                                 16,500       7,401.65       8,299.38           0.00       8,200.62  50.30 


4000 Clubs                                   68,900       1,998.10      18,643.63       1,154.88      49,101.49  28.74 


6000 Private Moneys                           3,000            .00            .00           0.00       3,000.00   0.00 


D. Total EXPENDITURES     344,500      16,423.67     138,345.63      34,394.19     171,760.18  50.14 


Current Cash and Investments


G/L 200 IMPREST FUNDS                         4,855.00                                                                            


G/L 230 CASH ON HAND                          5,119.64-                                                                            


G/L 240 CASH ON DEPOSIT CTY TREAS            20,977.65                                                                            


G/L 450 INVESTMENTS                         112,626.51                                                                            


G/L 241 WARRANTS OUTSTANDING                 20,035.99-                                                                            


                                            113,303.53 *                                                                          


Ending Net Cash and Investments                            111,391.12 **


Adjustments                                                  1,912.41   


Total Ending Cash & Investments & Adjustments              113,303.53 **


Net Change in Cash Since Sept 1                              6,808.81-   







************************ End of report ************************
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LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Cashflow Analysis for 2009-10


LA CENTER 0.09 0.09 0.055 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.055 0.06 0.1 0.1


SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST


BEG BALANCE $1,283,925 $1,027,440 $1,562,578 $1,355,896 $1,271,435 $1,027,855 $991,263 $921,855 $1,617,328 $1,613,166 $1,263,981 $1,307,313


3100 APPORTIONMENT $687,478 $687,478 $420,126 $687,478.19 $721,138.63 $676,915.10 $689,821.44 $682,829.67 $421,795 $460,140 $766,900 $766,900


6113 SFSF $0 $39,417 $0 $78,685 $0 $78,777 $0 $0 $200,000 $65,000 $65,000 $50,000


4121 SPECIAL ED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0


4155 LAP $9,477 $9,477 $5,792 $9,477.32 $9,477.32 $9,477.32 $9,491 $9,477 $5,778 $6,318 $10,530 $10,530


4158 MISC STATE GRANT $0 $5,700 $17,376 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 $1,200 $2,000 $2,000 $200 $200


4165 BILINGUAL $1,356 $1,356 $829 $1,355.75 $2,550.89 $1,503.06 $1,505 $1,339 $1,321 $1,063 $1,772 $1,772


4174 HIGHLY CAPABLE $1,233 $1,233 $753 $1,232.91 $401.48 $1,230.57 $1,231 $1,226 $1,674 $828 $1,380 $1,380


4198 FOOD SERVICE $621 $770 $662 $806 $1,077.00 $835 $847 $808 $750 $750 $750 $750


6138 CARL PERKINS $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0


6151 TITLE 1 $0 $10,282 $0 $20,905 $0 $16,529 $0 $0 $55,000 $16,000 $15,000 $0


6152 TITLE II $0 $4,046 $0 $9,134 $0 $5,238 $0 $0 $15,000 $3,500 $2,500 $0


6198 FOOD SERVICE $0 $19,425 $18,394 $17,532 $15,769 $19,315 $20,777 $18,716 $14,000 $17,750 $7,000 $0


OTHER


   


TAX RECEIPTS $15,173 $710,410 $188,760 $11,430 $4,609 $29,195 $108,751 $848,642 $205,000 $15,000 $10,000 $7,000


INVESTMENTS $1,491 $1,171 $1,491 $1,295 $1,220 $956 $868 $872 $1,000 $850 $850 $850


LOCAL RECEIPTS $71,056 $48,144 $69,561 $31,487 $42,498 $53,479 $43,082 $44,821 $35,000 $50,000 $10,000 $20,000


 


TOTAL RECEIPTS $787,885 $1,538,910 $723,743 $870,820 $798,741 $893,451 $876,373 $1,609,930 $961,318 $639,200 $891,883 $859,383


ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $275,203 $208,525 $134,155 $134,814 $290,297 $155,443 $167,829 $144,776 $177,954 $173,293 $111,952 $168,665


PAYROLL $769,167 $795,247 $796,270 $769,780 $752,023 $774,600 $777,951 $769,682 $787,526 $815,092 $736,599 $736,533


OTHER $50,688 $0


TOTAL EXPENSES $1,044,370 $1,003,772 $930,425 $955,282 $1,042,320 $930,043 $945,780 $914,458 $965,480 $988,385 $848,551 $905,198


ENDING  TOTAL BALANCE $1,027,440 $1,562,578 $1,355,896 $1,271,435 $1,027,855 $991,263 $921,855 $1,617,328 $1,613,166 $1,263,981 $1,307,313 $1,261,498


LESS: RESTRICTED FUNDS ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($275,000) ($300,000)


PROJ. ENDING UNRES. FUNDS $752,440 $1,287,578 $1,080,896 $996,435 $752,855 $716,263 $646,855 $1,342,328 $1,338,166 $988,981 $1,032,313 $961,498


Italicized ending balances are projected based on historical expenditure / revenue trends 
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REPORT 1251 STATE OF WASHINGTON
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION


RUN MAY 7, 2010 @ 11:34


SUMMARY OF FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT ENROLLMENT AS REPORTED ON FORM P223 FOR SCHOOL YEAR ENDING 2010


THE COLLEGE ENROLLMENT IS REPORTED BELOW AND IS NOT INCLUDED IN ENROLLMENT REPORTED ABOVE:


VOC-SECNDRY 51.80 50.60 49.40 49.00 49.20 49.20 51.00 50.80 48.40
49.93


VOCATIONAL 2.40 2.10 2.30 2.20 2.20 2.20 1.30 1.10
1.98


NONVOC. 24.10 21.90 21.00 21.70 21.70 21.50 19.30 17.87
21.13


RUNNING START OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE AVERAGE


TWELFTH 86.60 90.00 89.80 88.00 88.80 89.20 87.00 88.80 90.40 88.73


ELEVENTH 88.60 89.60 87.40 86.60 88.00 86.60 99.60 95.80 89.80 90.22


TENTH 120.60 120.60 120.60 119.60 118.00 116.40 109.00 109.60 106.60 115.67


NINTH 144.00 145.00 139.60 139.00 138.60 133.60 131.60 127.60 127.00 136.22


EIGHTH 122.80 120.80 120.80 120.00 117.00 118.00 117.00 118.00 118.00 119.16


SEVENTH 125.20 126.20 127.20 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 128.00 127.00 126.84


SIXTH 130.80 130.80 132.80 133.00 126.00 127.00 126.00 125.00 127.00 128.71


FIFTH 130.00 129.00 128.96 130.96 129.96 128.96 126.96 128.00 129.00 129.09


FOURTH 135.00 136.00 136.00 138.00 137.00 136.00 137.00 137.00 139.00 136.78


THIRD 133.00 133.00 132.00 129.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 128.00 129.22


SECOND 97.00 99.00 100.00 100.00 101.00 101.00 101.00 99.00 99.00 99.67


FIRST 98.00 96.39 97.00 98.00 97.00 99.00 100.00 102.00 101.00 98.71


HALF-DY. 60.00 59.00 59.00 60.00 60.00 61.00 59.50 59.50 60.00 59.78


GRADES SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY AVERAGE


La Center S.D. No. 101 Clark County No. 06 E.S.D. 112


THE VOCATIONAL/SECONDARY AND SKILL CENTER ENROLLMENT BELOW IS INCLUDED IN GRADE 9-12 ENROLLMENT:


GRADES 9-12 439.80 445.20 437.40 433.20 433.40 425.80 427.20 421.80 413.80
430.84


GRADES 7-8 248.00 247.00 248.00 247.00 244.00 245.00 244.00 246.00 245.00
246.00


GRADES 5-6 260.80 259.80 261.76 263.96 255.96 255.96 252.96 253.00 256.00
257.80


GRADE 4 135.00 136.00 136.00 138.00 137.00 136.00 137.00 137.00 139.00
136.78


GRADES 1-3 328.00 328.39 329.00 327.00 325.00 327.00 328.00 328.00 328.00
327.60


KINDERGARTEN 60.00 59.00 59.00 60.00 60.00 61.00 59.50 59.50 60.00
59.78


*** TOTALS 1,471.60 1,475.39 1,471.16 1,469.16 1,455.36 1,450.76 1,448.66 1,445.30 1,441.80 1,458.80







REPORT 1251 STATE OF WASHINGTON
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION


RUN MAY 7, 2010 @ 11:34


SUMMARY OF FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT ENROLLMENT AS REPORTED ON FORM P223 FOR SCHOOL YEAR ENDING 2010


I hereby certify that all students are reported in accordance with enrollment reporting rules and instructions, and that supporting student
records are available for audit.


_________________________________________________
District Superintendent or Authorized Official


VOC-SECNDRY 7-8  * RUNNING START TOTAL 23.11


Grades 9-12


Grades 7-8


Grades 5-6


Grade 4


Grades 1-3


Kindergarten


TOTAL


P-223S SUMMER
ENROLLMENT ELIGIBLE
FOR BASIC SUPPORT


TOTAL OF P-240A
P-240B & P-223S


430.84


246.00


257.80


136.78


327.60


59.78


1,458.80


TOTAL
P-223


430.84


246.00


257.80


136.78


327.60


59.78


1,458.80


GRAND TOTAL


VOC-SECNDRY 9-12 *


* INCLUDED IN GRADE 9-12 P223S


SKILLS CENTR     * GRAND TOTAL
1,481.91


P-240A PRIVATE SCHOOL STUDENTS SERVED BY PUBLIC SCHOOLS


La Center S.D. No. 101 Clark County No. 06 E.S.D. 112


SUBTOTAL


GRADES SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY TOTAL


SUBTOTAL


P-240B HOME-BASED STUDENTS SERVED BY PUBLIC SCHOOLS


Voc-Secndry 49.93 49.93


Skill Cntr


Voc 7-8


VOCATIONAL PROGRAM TOTALS


P-223 P-223S GRAND TOTAL








RS ONLY 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 15.00
16.75


TOTAL RS 33.00 31.00 30.00 30.00 31.00 31.00 29.00 27.00
30.25


RUNNING START OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE AVERAGE


Bilingual Stu. 11.00 22.00 21.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 17.00 19.00 19.38


* - Months in Average * * * * * * * *


SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY AVERAGE


GRADES 9-12 468.00 473.00 472.00 462.00 462.00 453.00 455.00 449.00 442.00
459.56


GRADES 7-8 249.00 248.00 249.00 247.00 244.00 245.00 244.00 246.00 245.00
246.33


GRADES 5-6 261.00 260.00 262.00 264.00 256.00 256.00 253.00 253.00 256.00
257.89


GRADE 4 135.00 136.00 136.00 138.00 137.00 136.00 137.00 137.00 139.00
136.78


GRADES 1-3 328.00 329.00 329.00 327.00 325.00 327.00 328.00 328.00 328.00
327.67


KINDERGARTEN 120.00 118.00 118.00 120.00 120.00 122.00 119.00 119.00 120.00
119.56


*** TOTALS 1,561.00 1,564.00 1,566.00 1,558.00 1,544.00 1,539.00 1,536.00 1,532.00 1,530.00 1,547.78


La Center S.D. No. 101 Clark County No. 06 E.S.D. 112


TWELFTH 102.00 105.00 105.00 103.00 104.00 106.00 103.00 105.00 107.00 104.44


ELEVENTH 100.00 101.00 105.00 98.00 100.00 96.00 110.00 106.00 100.00 101.78


TENTH 122.00 122.00 122.00 121.00 119.00 117.00 110.00 110.00 107.00 116.67


NINTH 144.00 145.00 140.00 140.00 139.00 134.00 132.00 128.00 128.00 136.67


EIGHTH 123.00 121.00 121.00 120.00 117.00 118.00 117.00 118.00 118.00 119.22


SEVENTH 126.00 127.00 128.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 128.00 127.00 127.11


SIXTH 131.00 131.00 133.00 133.00 126.00 127.00 126.00 125.00 127.00 128.78


FIFTH 130.00 129.00 129.00 131.00 130.00 129.00 127.00 128.00 129.00 129.11


FOURTH 135.00 136.00 136.00 138.00 137.00 136.00 137.00 137.00 139.00 136.78


THIRD 133.00 133.00 132.00 129.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 128.00 129.22


SECOND 97.00 99.00 100.00 100.00 101.00 101.00 101.00 99.00 99.00 99.67


FIRST 98.00 97.00 97.00 98.00 97.00 99.00 100.00 102.00 101.00 98.78


HALF-DY. 120.00 118.00 118.00 120.00 120.00 122.00 119.00 119.00 120.00 119.56


GRADES SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY AVERAGE


REPORT 1251H STATE OF WASHINGTON
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION


RUN MAY 7, 2010 @ 11:35


SUMMARY OF HEAD-COUNT ENROLLMENT AS REPORTED ON FORM P223 FOR SCHOOL YEAR ENDING 2010
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REPORT 1251H STATE OF WASHINGTON
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION


RUN MAY 7, 2010 @ 11:35


I hereby certify that all students are reported in accordance with enrollment reporting rules and instructions, and that supporting student
records are available for audit.


_________________________________________________
District Superintendent or Authorized Official








LA CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #101


IMPACT FEE REPORT


AMOUNT NUMBER


TOTAL for 2010 (Jan - April) $60,171.80 9


plus TOTAL for 2009 (January through December) $55,234.30 9


plus TOTAL for 2008 (January through December) $104,913.25 16


plus TOTAL for 2007 (January through December) $170,807.20 40


plus TOTAL for 2006 (January through December) $122,495.35 35


plus TOTAL for 2005 (January through December) $354,000.00 179


plus TOTAL for 2004 (January through December) $172,129.79 88


plus TOTAL for 2003 (January through December) $161,129.79 81 `


plus TOTAL for 2002 (January through December) $88,076.85 53


plus TOTAL for 2001 (January through December) $70,666.92 65


plus TOTAL for 2000 (January through December) $56,550.46 53


plus TOTAL for 1999 (January through December) $74,564.69 65


plus TOTAL for 1998 (January through December) $112,978.50 98


plus TOTAL for 1997 (January through December) $134,445.01 119


plus TOTAL for 1996 (January through December) $155,911.02 137


plus TOTAL for 1995 (April through December) $68,942.90 60


plus Sale of Property closed 5-30-95 deposited July '95 $5,545.47


plus Check from Aho Construction 10-30-95 $63,710.00


TOTAL Impact Fees/Property Sale $2,032,273.30 650


CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND: 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10


Beginning Fund Balance: $352,378 $132,585 $64,011 $17,609 $45,298 $31,192


plus Revenues: $314,000 $195,841 $113,379 $140,265 $61,736 $94,790


minus Expenditures: ($533,793) ($203,406) ($125,382) ($4,023) ($2,515) ($7,972)


minus Non-voted Debt Pmt. ($61,009) ($34,400) ($108,552) ($73,326) ($35,618)


Ending Fund Balance: $132,585 $64,011 $17,609 $45,298 $31,192 $82,392


as of 4/30/10


City Permit - No Name or Address Provided on County Report $6,991.00 4/15/2010


CASCADE WEST DEVELOPMENT IN 36806 NE HOLLING AV $6,991.00 4/16/2010








 


Superintendent’s Report   Page 1 of 5 


 


Superintendent’s Report 
May 20


th
, 2010 


 


LEARNING UPDATE 
 Self-reflection – As I sat down to write this part of my report, I thought to myself what 


specifically would be of interest to the board given all of the recent opportunities to learn?  Our 


work on creating student-centered learning environments for students has been exciting.  Our 


conversations and creative thinking about how we could reorganize our programs to better 


support students has been nothing less than inspiring.  The unselfish thinking and drive to 


create stronger learning teams has blown me away.  The evidence for this is ample, but I would 


like to offer the following examples for you to gain an awareness of what is occurring. 


 


The first example is the conversation about changing our thinking around how we structure 


ourselves to better support our students.  The fourth and fifth grade teaching staff are 


considering sharing students (around content areas) rather than trying to be a “one stop shop”. 


For elementary teachers, this conversation could be very intimidating because they have to not 


only show other teachers their strengths and weaknesses as a teacher, but they have to share 


their perspectives on the practice of other teachers.  This is a significant shift in thinking that I 


believe is a direct reflection of their work as part of their Lab Classroom Project team. 


 


The second example I would share is that Dave has thirty-seven educators signed up for a non-


paid online book study on formative assessment.  As a background for this, there are two major 


types of assessments (formative and summative).  Summative assessments are used by teachers 


at the conclusion of a unit or a course to measure if students successfully accomplished the 


expected learning.  These types of assessments are more about achievement than learning.  


Formative assessments by contrast are used during the process of learning.  They are used to 


inform both teachers and students how the learning is progressing and whether or not changes 


in instruction need to occur.  This may not sound important, but I believe it is a key shift in 


thinking by staff around the idea of changing instruction to meet the students rather than the old 


“I taught it and they either got it or didn’t” mindset.  Meeting the students where they are at and 


employing tools to measure and adjust course in instruction are powerful concepts that 


traditional instruction is usually fearful of.  Not our teachers… or at least 37 of them! 


 


Finally, I would offer the example that last year we had a bit under thirty teachers involved in 


the Lab Classroom Project (LCP).  This year, we believe we could have well over fifty and 


maybe even close to sixty teachers involved in this work.  We are thinking that two sessions of 


the summer institute on LCP may be necessary (last year we only had one).  No one is forcing 


teachers to participate and most of the staff only received $150 as compensation.  The team 


leaders in each of the five LCP teams received an additional $500 stipend for the extra work 


and responsibility they had.  However, one of the team leaders requested not to collect her $500 


stipend and instead asked to have it used to provide more time (substitutes) so their team could 


continue working on their problem of practice, which was around helping students create 


stronger learning teams.  Without question the LCP’s clear examples of internal motivation by 


staff and we believe creates supports for students to release their own internal energy to learn.   
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BOARD UPDATE 
 Budget Update – Brett continues to work on the budget, but all signs point to a place where I 


don’t believe we will have to draw into our reserves very much for next year.  We will just have 


to see when the final dust settles on this work.  On our current budget, as you know last year we 


thought we might have to draw into reserves about $200K.  As I have reported over this year 


the actual number will be much less.  For some time I have shared with you that it could be 


around a $100K draw into reserves, but now we think if all goes well we could be closer to a 


break-even scenario.  We are keeping our fingers crossed and will keep you informed as we 


approach the end of the budget year. 


 Race to the Top (RTTT) – As of Tuesday at 6:00 PM, the state’s effort to arm twist districts 


into signing on to RTTT has yielded 251 districts (out of 295).  Even though the official 


deadline was Monday (5/17), the state has informed us “non-conformists” that they will accept 


applications all this week.  A list of the non-signing districts was sent out to each ESD with 


additional encouragement to “arm twist”.  So far, my position remains that it is not worth our 


effort to go after these funds and I feel it is disingenuous to sign on only just to get along.  With 


that said, if as the week progresses it begins to look like we are the only district not signing on I 


would hate for the La Center School District to be a scapegoat for the state not receiving the 


grant funds (even though the application is a long shot).  I will watch this issue and let you 


know how it turns out.  For now I will hold our ground 


 Community Service Award Recipient – This year our district has nominated Melissa Flatt to 


receive from the Washington Association of School Administrators (WASA) an award for her 


community service to education.  Melissa has been deeply involved in supporting a variety of 


programs and services across the district.  She has been deeply involved in PTO and has served 


as president for two years.  She has worked diligently on both recent levy and bond committees 


on behalf of our students.  Melissa has chaired numerous committees and efforts over the years 


including PTO calendar, Fall Carnival, Bingo Night, Book Fairs and Kindergarten Field Day.  


Additionally, she organized a Drug Awareness Night for MS and HS parents and students.  


Without question, Melissa is deserving of this award on behalf of our students, staff, board and 


community.  She will receive this award on Friday, May 21
st
 at the ESD.  If you see her, please 


thank her for her service as it is deeply appreciated. 


 Food Service Advisory – To keep you in the loop on this work with the food service advisory 


group, below you will find a copy of an email that Brett sent out to the full advisory in advance 


of their upcoming advisory meeting.  I am pleased with their work and the new energy this 


advisory is showing.  I am providing this information so you can stay aware that we continue to 


work on improving our food service program on behalf of our students.  FYI. 


 


I think that is all for now. Please give me a call if you have any questions.  Talk with you later. 


 


Mark 
 


------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 


COPY OF BRETT’S EMAIL TO THE FOOD SERVICE ADVISORY GROUP 


 


Food Service Advisory Members, 
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As promised, here is some information to help us hit the ground running at our June 2nd meeting of 


the Food Service Advisory Group. 


 


Attached please find a [copy] of a document that Superintendent Mansell developed to focus our 


discussion around our Overarching Goals. We will be using the "Essential Questions" to guide our 


conversations going forward. Although there are many directions those questions and the "Areas for 


Exploration" could take our conversation, Dr. Mansell has requested we focus our time and energies 


on the breakfast program for the short term. This idea is centered on the desire to use the smaller 


scale of the breakfast program to better study the impacts of initiatives born out of our discussions. 


Also, the implementation cycle should be much shorter and easier given the smaller scope of the 


program. Again, this will allow us to gather meaningful data on which ideas work well and which 


ones will require more refinement and/or additional resources before being implemented within the 


larger, more complex lunch program. 


 


With that introduction, I'd like to propose a sequence of events that I think will deliver outcomes 


that fit within our overarching goals and are consistent with previously discussed ideas. Since our 


Overarching Goal #6 suggests a more stringent nutritional standard than the USDA, it seems to me 


(and others that I've been able to informally discuss this with) that is a good place to start with our 


breakfast work. I'm aware of some alternative standards that have been well vetted at multiple levels 


and are based on medical evidence (not economic or political agendas). I know Josh and Karen are 


familiar with these standards, so I'd like to ask they be prepared to summarize these standards in 


hopes that our group can adopt them for our breakfast pilot program. 


 


The second step would then be to review our current breakfast menu options/recipes for compliance 


with these new increased nutritional standards. I would request that Karen and Shirley take the lead 


on this program, given their familiarity with these concepts. Where existing menus/recipes do not 


meet the new standards, I'm hopeful that alterations to the recipes/ingredients can be found to bring 


that choice into compliance. If there are less than 10-12 menu options that are currently compliant or 


can be altered to bring them into compliance, I am hopeful new choices can be explored and 


confirmed as compliant. 


 


Once we have these 10-12 compliant menu choices, I believe Shirley will have enough to generate 


the September menu by simply rotating these items within the month. Obviously, once we get over 


this initial hump of getting a compliant September breakfast menu out, our future work will include 


continuing to expand our library of compliant recipes to be used in future months' menus to increase 


variety and replace the choices that prove least popular in our first month or so. 


 


That is fair amount of work to accomplish in a short amount of time, but to the extent that we have 


time on June 2nd, we would also like to at least begin the conversation about the ala carte choices 


available in the breakfast lines. 


 


Although those are the biggest, most time-sensitive steps for us to address in our meeting, as always 


I'd like to encourage you to all bring any ideas that you think will advance our goals. Please 


remember that in order to increase our chances to successfully implement meaningful change in the 


breakfast program, our focus should remain on that program, at least for the short term. 
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Thanks and I look forward to seeing you on the 2nd in the district office conference room at 4:00. 


 


Brett 


----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  


 


Food Service Advisory Overarching Goals Established in 2008 


1) To provide the most nutritious meal options possible for all children at the most reasonable 


cost. 


2) To educate parents and students 


 On the nutritional content of the meals we serve. 


 On the benefits and concerns of the nutritional components. 


 On the choices we make when selecting a meal and how to make healthy choices. 


 On the risks associated with being over or under weight. 


 To develop good eating habits. 


 Tie meals into the health curriculum in the classroom. 


 To provide healthy choices at all meals 


3) Visually indicate to the students what the healthier choices are and how to build a balanced 


meal. 


4) Provide simple indicators in the lower grades and add the nutritional details, as the students 


get older. 


5) Limit less healthy choices and treats to no more than twice a week. 


6) Improve the nutritional content of the meal items based on a measurable standard beyond the 


USDA standards currently in use. 


 


Essential Questions 


1) Looking at the revenue and expenditures of our food service program, what have been the 


impacts of any changes to the program in terms of sales and costs? 


2) What actions have been taken by the food service program to educate parents and/or students 


about nutrition, choices of food, good eating habits, etc. over the past year? 


3) What actions have been taken to provide more healthy meal choices? 


4) How have less healthy choices and treats been limited to reach goal #4 stated above? 


5) Besides the current state and federal standards for nutrition, what other models for nutrition 


are being used by schools either locally, in-state or across the nation? 


 


Areas of Exploration 


1) If any above goals have not yet been met, what barriers or challenges are being encountered 


to achieving them and what strategies are being considered to do so? 


2) Now that it appears as though our breakfast program numbers are strong, what would it take 


to move toward a cooked from scratch model for breakfast instead of using predominately 


prepackaged food (i.e. cold cereal, cherry turnovers, etc.)? 


3) At the high school, what are the items being offered ala-cart both in the morning and at 


lunch, and how do these products align with the overarching goals listed above? 


4) How have students been engaged in conversations about food service program over the past 


year and what specifically are they telling us? 
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5) How are adult stakeholders (e.g. advisory committee members or other volunteers) being 


engaged in conversations or work around making our food service program even better? 


6) How are we (either as an advisory and/or as a food service program) intentionally collecting 


data to determine program effectiveness, needs or impacts from any changes being made? 
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PO Box 1840  •  725 Highland Road 
La Center, WA  98629 
Tel 360.263.2131  •  Fax 360.263.1140 


Educating children for tomorrow’s world. 


 


 


May 20, 2010 


 


Dear Members of the Board: 


 


I respectfully submit the following materials for official adoption: 


 


High School  


 


Social Studies: 


The National Parks: America's Best Idea (DVD & book) by Ken Burns; PBS Home Video (2009) 


Lewis & Clark: The Journey of the Corps of Discovery (2-set DVD) by Ken Burns; PBS Home Video (1997) 


American Experience: Earth Days (DVD) by Robert Stone; PBS Home Video (2010) 


Human Smoke by Nicholson Baker; Simon & Schuster (2008) 


LIFE Magazines (vintage: variety related to US History); Time Inc Publishing 


Eyewitness to America by David Colbert; Vintage Books (1998) 


Government in America: People, Politics, and Policy by Pearson School Publishers (2009) 4th Edition 


Taking Sides : American History Volume 1 & 2 by Larry Madaras & James SoRelle; McGraw Hill Publishers 


(2009) 


Geography Alive! Regions and People by Diane Hart et al; Teachers' Curriculum Institute (2006) 


Modern America: Debating the Documents published by MindSparks (2006) 


 


Health: 


Glencoe Health by Mary H. Bronson, Ph.D.; McGraw-Hill Glencoe (2009) 


Glencoe Human Sexuality by Mary H. Bronson, Ph.D.; McGraw-Hill Glencoe 


Talk To Me by Don Landes-McCullough; DVD series (2010) 


 


Science: 


Hole's Human Anatomy & Physiology (11th Ed) by Shier, Butler & Lewis; McGraw Hill (2007) 


AP Edition Biology (8th Edition) by Campbell & Reece; Pearson Education (2008) 


AP Biology Lab Manual for Students by The College Board; College Entrance Examination Board (2001) 
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Middle School 


 


Social Studies: 


Differentiation Strategies for Social Studies by Wendy Conklin; Shell Education Publishing (2010) 


Writing Strategies for Social Studies by Sara Kartchner Clark; Shell Education (2007) 


 


Primary Source Readers: World Culture Through Time by Robert Alarcon et al; Teacher Created 


Materials (2007) 
 


Leveled Texts for Social Studies by Christina Hill et al; Shell Education Publishing (2007) 


 


 


Thank you for your consideration. 


 


Sincerely, 


 


Bonnie G. Lock 


District Curriculum Director 








La Center Wood and Welding Shop  Surplus Equipment  


 
Foundry Equipment 


1. Speed-melt Furnace  Model F-900-ns456E 


2. Heat Treating Furnace 


3. 7 Flasks 


4. 1-Tong 


5. 3-Crusibles  


6. 1 16x24 Furnace Art 


7. 2-Grizzly Box and pan brakes 


8. 2 Sheet metal Shears (Bench Mount) 


9. 1 Grizzly Metal Horizontal  Band saw  # G4030 


10. 1   4 ton Hand notcher  


11. 1 Grizzly foot shear 


12. 1 Grizzly Drill press 


13. 1 Bench grinder with stand 


14. 1 Calusing  Metal Lathe 12”x36” Model 5904 


15. 1 South bend Metal Lathe 16”x63” Model A-10 


16. 1 Box Fold Metric Lathe 12”x36” 


17. 1 cnc mini Lathe Bench model 8404127 


18. 1 Engine Stand 


19. 1 Blower 


20. 1 Titan 2 ton Engine Crane 21008 


21. 1 Ritter Multi Drilling Machine Model R12f 


22. 1 Delta Router Table 


23. 1.Speed  Cutting Router attachment for Panelsaw 


 







              LaCenter High School 


              CTE Advisory Meeting 


             Thursday, February 24
th


.   
          6:00 p.m.  High School Caferteria  


                                    


                               Agenda 


 


 1.Welcome all new and former members 


 2. LCD Flat Screen Installed ???? 


    a. Responsibility  (Harvey) 


    b. Who, What, Policies of use, Etc.  


    c. Staff should be sending things from class 


  3. Textbook adoption (Joyce) 


        Blood Drive (Joyce) 


3. Classes offering for next year 


a. Changes ???? 


b. Certification as part of a class (discussion) 


4. Equipment Grant Ideas for programs 


Metals, 


  6. Student of the Month          


      Sept. Megan Dunn (Joyce)  Dec. Nichole Latham 


      Oct. Garrett Davis (John)  Jan. 


      Nov. Curtis Nye (Jim)    Feb. Micheal Holderer     


   7. Others 
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Monitoring Report - Executive Limitations Policy 


EL-15, Instructional Materials Selection 


 


BOARD POLICY EXPECTATION 


The Superintendent shall not fail to recommend to the Board for approval the 


instructional materials and textbooks to be used in the district.  


 


CERTIFICATION 


I hereby present my monitoring report on Executive Limitations Policy EL-15 


“Instructional Materials Selection” in accordance with the monitoring schedule set forth 


in board policy. I certify that the information contained in this report is true as of May 


25
th


, 2010. 


       Mark Mansell, Superintendent 


 


SUPERINTENDENT’S INTERPRETATION OF POLICY 


I interpret the board’s expectation regarding instructional materials to mean that the 


district must make intentional and consistent efforts to obtain appropriate and effective 


curricular resources that will be used by staff to provide instruction to students.  


REPORT 


 


There are seven specific areas described in this policy.  The following will address each 


specific area of EL-15 as best as possible. At the time of this report, I believe that the 


district is in compliance with the Board’s expectations. 


 


1. The superintendent shall not fail to ensure appropriate input from the following 


groups as instructional materials are reviewed and selected: students, parents, 


teachers, administrators, and other staff members involved in developing the 


educational program.  IN COMPLIANCE 


This school year (due to budget cut backs), we had less administrative support 


working on curriculum efforts.  With that said, each administrator picked up some 


of this work. Dave Holmes led the work on HS Health curriculum, David Cooke 


led the work on Social Studies and Carol Patton supported Music.  These three 


curricular areas were up for review and adoption this year.  Bonnie Lock helped 


each of these administrators by providing instructional material samples and other 


supports necessary to complete the reviews. 


 


The work these administrators accomplished relative to this expectation was 


significant.  They each included parents, students, community members and staff 


in the review and recommendation of instructional materials.  In my time in the 


district, this year was the strongest effort to reach out and gain input from 


stakeholders around instructional materials. 
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These administrators held community review meetings, had a significant increase 


in stakeholder (e.g. students, parents and community members) involvement in 


the review and selection process in order to find the best materials possible to 


meet our student’s needs.  The informal feedback I received from many of these 


participants was that the process worked well.  As evidence of this, the board 


heard from students on their involvement at the board-student linkage meeting on 


the process to review and select health instructional materials. 


 


2. The superintendent shall not fail to address age-appropriateness in the use of 


instructional materials, to include videos.  IN COMPLIANCE 


During review of all curriculum materials, the review teams took into 


consideration age and developmental appropriateness for the targeted student 


population, ability level, as well as being sensitive to any gender bias of the 


reviewed materials.  District policies and procedures (2020, 2020P, 2021 and 


2021P) are guides to help stakeholders with the review of all instructional 


materials and textbooks we use with students.  Additionally, trusted outside 


resources such as Horn Book, American Library Association Booklists, and 


national professional organization reviews are used to provide additional 


information on the appropriateness of non-graded materials.  The district also uses 


materials and videos reviewed and provided by ESD 112.  Finally, each building 


administrator is required to review all supplemental instructional materials that 


are not officially adopted to ensure developmental appropriateness.  


 


3. The superintendent shall not fail to ensure sufficient instructional materials to 


support student needs or to adjust to changes in enrollment. IN 


COMPLIANCE 


When new instructional materials are adopted, an initial implementation-year 


purchase is made based on the projected student enrollment of the first year of 


implementation.  To order adequate materials, the district has found that using the 


projected implementation year student enrollment and adding an additional 5% 


has shown to provide a sufficient quantity of materials.  When the increase in the 


number of students enrolled exceeds the 5%, additional texts are purchased to 


meet the demand.  


 


An inventory of approved instructional materials, along with the required ordering 


information, are kept on file within the curriculum department. This list is used to 


identify the required purchases of necessary classroom instructional materials 


when new classrooms are added. Upon notification of the addition of a classroom, 


the curriculum secretary provides to each building secretary a list of the necessary 


instructional materials that are then ordered by the designated building staff.   


 


When texts become out-of-print as when publishers update materials, every effort 


is made to locate replacement or additional texts. This may occur during the last 


year or two of the adoption cycle.  
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4. The superintendent shall not fail to recommend developmentally appropriate 


instructional materials that advance the achievement of the Board’s Ends 


policies and contribute toward continuity, integration, and alignment of the 


curriculum by course and program.  IN COMPLIANCE 


Every effort is made to review all instructional materials and textbooks for core 


courses using research-based criteria that have been identified to meet district, 


state and national standards for the selected content area.  Each instructional 


materials review team has staff participation in the process.  They are the 


professionals who work with students everyday and know through first hand 


experience what materials will be developmentally appropriate.  In addition to 


this, parents and students are participants in the review and selection process.  


Their insight into the materials is invaluable.  The spectrum of both personal and 


professional perspectives shapes the lens that we use to review and select the most 


effective instructional materials. 


 


5. The superintendent shall not fail to consider the needs of all learners, including 


all levels of ability, when recommending instructional materials. IN 


COMPLIANCE 


For all adopted instructional materials and textbooks, the needs of all learners 


(including all levels of ability) are considered when recommending instructional 


materials. If not already defined in the selection criteria, additional elements are 


developed and defined by staff qualified to address the needs of our special needs 


children (i.e. ELL, gifted, struggling readers, etc.).  As articulated in #4 above, the 


spectrum of perspectives (e.g. students, parents, community members and staff) is 


key to selecting the right materials for the range of learners who will need to use 


the instructional materials chosen. 


 


6. The superintendent shall not fail to conduct a systematic review of materials on 


a scheduled basis or upon formal request by a district stakeholder.  IN 


COMPLIANCE 


An adoption schedule has been developed and is available on the district’s 


website under the curriculum link.  This schedule shows the cyclical nature of the 


timeline where each curricular area gets an appropriate and timely analysis. 


 


Any request for the review of materials by a district stakeholder may be submitted 


via the “Request for Reconsideration of Materials” form available through the 


curriculum department or the district office.  


 


7. The superintendent shall not fail to develop and implement appropriate policies 


governing access to and utilization of electronically distributed information or 


to develop and implement an Internet Use Policy.  IN COMPLIANCE 


District policies 2022 and 2022P establish the expectations regarding access and 


use of electronically distributed materials and Internet use. These policies govern 


access to and utilization of electronically distributed information in classrooms, 


labs and media centers and to develop and implement the District Internet Use 


Policy.  In reference to curriculum materials, the instructional material selection 







Monitoring Report for EL-15, Instructional Materials Selection Page 4 of 4 


May 25
th


, 2010 


teams worked closely again this year with the technology department and building 


administrators (especially since the principals were so involved in the process this 


year) to support and implement these district policies.  


 








Policy Type: Executive Limitations 
 
Instructional Materials Selection                                                                            EL-15   


th th


  
The Superintendent shall not fail to recommend to the Board for approval the instructional 
materials and textbooks to be used in the district.  
 
Accordingly, the Superintendent may not:  
1. Fail to ensure appropriate input from the following groups as instructional materials are 
 reviewed and selected: students, parents, teachers, administrators, and other staff 
 members involved in developing the educational program. 
  
2. Fail to address age-appropriateness in the use of instructional materials, to include videos.  
 
3. Fail to ensure sufficient instructional materials to support student needs or to adjust to 
 changes in enrollment. 
 
4. Fail to recommend developmentally appropriate instructional materials that advance the 
 achievement of the Board’s Ends policies and contribute toward continuity, integration, 
 and alignment of the curriculum by course and program. 
  
5. Fail to consider the needs of all learners, including all levels of ability, when 
 recommending instructional materials.  
 
6. Fail to conduct a systematic review of materials on a scheduled basis or upon formal 
 request by a district stakeholder. 
  
7. Fail to develop and implement appropriate policies governing access to and utilization of 


electronically distributed information or to develop and implement an Internet Use 
Policy. 


 
8. Fail to develop a multi-year curriculum adoption cycle and to disseminate each fall the 


specific curricular area(s) under review for that year so that students, parents and/or 
community members may have ample notice of opportunity to participate in the review 
and selection process. 


 


Adopted:   October 24 , 2006  Revised:  July 24 , 2007 
Monitoring Method:          Internal Report 
Monitoring Frequency:    Annually in May 
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In order to build and maintain productive and effective relationships, Board members shall 
establish a system of communication that builds upon mutual respect and trust.  
 
Accordingly, members will:  
1. Exercise honesty in all communication.  
2. Demonstrate respect for each other.  
3. Focus on issues, not on personalities.  
4. Assume and practice trust.  
5. Maintain focus on shared goals.  
6. Communicate in a timely manner to avoid surprises.  
7. Support majority decisions of the Board.  
8. Withhold judgment on issues until fully informed.  
9. Seek first to understand rather than to be understood.  
10. Criticize privately, praise publicly.  
11. Maintain confidentiality.  
12. Openly share concerns, issues, and interests.  
13. Assume a non-defensive posture, taking the initiative to communicate and ask questions 
 for clarification.  
14. Share information and knowledge.  
15. Give direction as the whole, not as individuals.  
16. Protect and promote the integrity and reputation of the district.  
17. Support the Superintendent/staff in their roles.  
 


Adopted:    October 24 , 2006 
Monitoring Method:          Board Self Assessment 
Monitoring Frequency:    Annually in May 
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Board Members’ Code of Conduct  GP-9 
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The Board commits itself and its members to ethical, businesslike and lawful conduct, including 
proper use of authority and appropriate decorum when acting as Board members.  The Board 
acting in its legislative capacity shall have the authority and responsibility to interpret and apply 
these standards of conduct.  
 
Accordingly:  
1. Board members will represent the interests of the citizens of the entire school district. 
 This accountability to the whole district supersedes any conflicting loyalty to other 
 advocacy or interest groups or membership on other boards or staffs or the personal 
 interest of any Board member who is also a parent of a student in the district or a relative 
 of an employee of the  district.  
 
2.  Board members may not attempt to exercise individual authority over the organization 
 except as explicitly set forth in Board policies. 
 a. Members’ interaction with the Superintendent or with staff must recognize the  
  lack of authority vested in individuals except when explicitly authorized by the  
  Board. 
 b. Members’ interaction with the public, press or other entities must recognize the  
  same limitation and the inability of any Board member to speak for the Board  
  except to repeat explicitly stated Board decisions. 
 c. Members will not publicly express individual negative judgments about   
  Superintendent or staff performance. Any such judgments of Superintendent or  
  staff performance will be made only by the full Board, meeting in executive  
  session as appropriate. 
 d. Members will refer to the Superintendent or to his/her designated representative  
  any complaints or concerns about operational issues.  
 
3. Board members shall maintain the confidentiality appropriate to issues of a sensitive 
 nature, especially those discussed in executive session.  


Adopted:    October 24 , 2006 
Monitoring Method:          Board Self Assessment 
Monitoring Frequency:    Annually in May 





